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NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876 October 4, 2016

Contoocook Valley

Amount to Apportion (MS-24) 40,768217
State Education Tax 4,600,495
Equitable Education Grants 7,402,787

12,003,282
To be raised from local taxes 28,764,935

Apportionment of Local Taxes: Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Antrim 5,361,587 2,680,352 2,681,235
Bennington 3,027,163 1,371,195 1,655,968
Dublin 3,929,226 636,839 3,292,387
Francestown 3,383,252 822,981 2,560,271
Greenfield 3,334,653 1,206,529 2,128,124
Hancock 4,115,876 782,978 3,332,898
Peterborough 14,014,434 3,661 146 10,353,258
Sharon 743,505 147,603 595,902
Temple 2,858,521 693,659 2,164,862

40,768,217 12,003,282 28,764,935

Preparedby: ~ _____________

Bus1’I~ess Analy t Date

Reviewed by: ¶hZ~ S~c2r 6
Na e&THe /~/~~6

Director, Di n of rogram upport Date
NH De’artm nt of ducation

6,~ ‘2vZ~~
Director,”ivision of Municipal Services Da e
NH Department of Revenue Administration



Bureau of Data Management FY2OI 7 Cooperative Apportionment
NH Dept. of Ed

Contoocook Valley Current Expenses 50% on most recent ADM -most recent 50% on Eq~V~f
201 6-2017 1 ~Change to formula effective-7-1-2010 -~

Budget (MS22 &24) 45 896 i7O~ ~ I - I - F
Less Local Rev& Cr(MS24) 5 127 953 I H - I
TotaltoApportfon(MS24) 40,768,2171.: - -I~

I I FY2016 I
Less Town Specific MS24 Rev 2 84~ - , - - - - I Adeq Aid I -

Curr. Expenses toApportion ~ 40,771,O66~ ~ Adjustment11

RSAI95:14iStateAld~ EEI EEl Total1 ...i.iii(b~
-. Retained Taxi Grant I State A~d Additional revenue received by town of

N 509,400 ~ 2,17o,952~ 2,680,3521 Bennington ~part of Unreserved Fund Balanc

Bennington . .. j-~ 227,405Ni1143 7901 1~371,195l -

Dublin -~ ~‘ 526,732 N 110107 ~. 636,839 - -- j I
Francestown I - j ‘~441,714 J ~ 381,267 I 822,981 I
Greenfield 334~773 ‘ ~ 871756 I 1,206,529 I
‘ziancock ~ --.-. fl~ 577,600- ~2O5,378 782,9781 ~ . - i~

e~rou~h 1,524,124j~2l37O22I 3,661,146 F ~..L.
Sharon . --. . H 119,4331 ~N28,170I .~ 147,603j ~ I -.

Temple 339 314 1 ~ I 693 659 I I
Total .. 4,600,495 7,402,7871 12,003,282 - .

~ADM-14-15 ... .~I I
IAsRer?rteg~ ..... -J.~ 2~i5 ICombined%~E

311512016 ADM% .1.-. Equal VaJ Equal Val% forCurrentExp
~ntrim - - j.:~ O:..~53447N2~4~7~8j... 9.1ç9562381 0.1315047j . .--

Bennin9ton I 215.811 O.096532’1~.. 106,705,1791 - 0.05210348i 0.07431771 -

DubFin ~1 154.41 1 0.069068\i 253,285,6541 0.12367783 I 0.0963729 I
Francestown~ Ni 165.54 0.OO46I\j~8242,d68F~ 0.09191745 b~oá~9ã~j7’ -

Greenfleld I I 202.251 0.0904671 149,730,2081 0.07311234 0.08178971
Hancock 1 ‘.‘ 169.93~ 0.076010L~57,819,83g[ O.12589185t 010095091 J -

Peterborough _I — - 799 45~ - 0 3575951 675 565 6lOJ 0329874541 0 3437348[
Sharon ] I 28.18 0.0126Q4I~ 48,880,8611 0.023868221 O.O182361j

~ Z~....
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Bureau of Data Management FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment
NH Dept. of Ed

- Current Expenditures Less MS24 Total ‘ less Final Local Tax
Rate I Town Specifid Apportioned State Aid Assessment I

Antrim 0i315O4~ 5,361,53~ - 5,361,587 2,680,35~ 2,681,234~
Bennington o 0743177 3030012 2 84~ .i3 027 16$ 1 371 19~ 1 655 96~
Dun 963729 3929,22~ - -~ 3683~ ~29238~ .

a~c~t9wn •j O.O82981~ 3,383,25~ 3,383,25~ 822,961~ 2,56O,271~ . 1.
Greenfield I 008178g~ 3334,653 - 3,334,65~ - 1,206,52~ 2,128,124
Hancock I 010095o~ 411587~ 411587~ 782978 333289~
Peterborough 03437348 14014434 - I 14014434 3661 14~ 10353,288

ó~ 12,0b3,284 ;~E .. ...

Prepared by 1 0/4/201~ rn~~Z~ I - I -

Reviewed ~ ~. ~.I~/i ~ I ...~... Final State Ad &Local Assessment - 40,768,217

I I Should match Total to Apportion MS24

Page 2 of 2



LJL~ I .L~.J ~ .L~ I’Ifl CJJ 1l’IrLJ D~F\’.’ Q~J~J ~1I ~JDr~J

Brentwood
East Kingston
Exeter
Kensington
Newfields
Stratham -

Apportioned
8,057,823
3531,398

19,139,912
3,888,717
2,761,707

11,264,736
48,644,293

5,888,855
6,220,525

12,109,380

Less State Aid
1,923,551

891,314
4,923,866

956,320
649,108

2,765,221
12,109,380

36,534,913

Local Tax
Assessment

6,134,272
2 ,640~084

14,216,046
2,932.397
2,112,599
8,499.515

36,534,913

/o —~ ~—/~

Date

NH Department of Educatio
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI 7 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Exeter Regional

October 6, 2016

48~ 644,293• Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

I”

• •‘

4:

,,~•

~

¼ •

~¼

‘¼’ ~‘

‘‘A

(~Prepared by:
Bu~fness Ar~aIyst

Reviewed by: ~ L&~~~
Name & Title

Directoy’Div~$ion of rogram Support
NH De~ar~y6ent of Education

4,
Direètor, Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

i~~)44~~
Date

~d~%’
Date

(ö(c$ (~
Date



Exeter Règiona) I 12016-2017 - ~50~{c AOM-R and 50% FaIl Enrollment
Budget (MS-22 & 24) ~56 742 794 I I
Less Local Rev &;Cr (MS-24) ~098.5O4j\~ -

Total to Apportion (MS•24) - - . 4g,644,293~

Add Back Town-Spedflc MS-24 49,4001~
Curi. Expertses toA_pp~!~ 48,693.693j -________

Stale Ak] [ - EE EE - TótaF
- r Retained Tax Grant State Aid

Brentwood ~ 7-50,268 1,173,283 - 1,923551 -_____

East Kingston ‘j’~ 421,828 469486 891 r314
Jeter — F’ 2,253,331 -- 2,670,535 4,923,866

nsington - 4 -~ 493,495 ~-- 462,825~ 956,320
Newlields j-~ 330,254 318,864 649,108 -

Stratham 1,639,679 1,125,542 2,765,221 -____________ _____________-~____

Total ~ 5,888,855}’j 6,220,525 “u ‘12,109,380 --_____

____ ____ ADM-14-15 ___ ____ Enrollmentl6—16 ____ ____ _____ ____ _______

As Reported; __________ Oct 1-2015 ______ _____ 50150 ____ 1 _______

______ _____ 311512016 ADM % Fall Enroll Enroll % Combined_% --

Brentwood ______ “-~~ 532.08 0.168940565 ~ 488 0.162019 0.1654798~ - ________-

East Kingston _____ ____- 228.87 0.072668447 .-i - 218 0.072377 O.0725227._____ - _____ _____-~ —-

Exeter -~ --.-- _____- — 1231.73 0.39’l086232~ 1,196i -~_0,397078~ 0.394082f _____-- -______ ______

Kensington ______ 254.18 0.080704618~ ~ 238; 0.079017~ 0,0798608 _____ _______

Newlields ____ ‘- 182.63 0.0579867981 ~.i 167 --__DM554451 0.Q567l59 ______ ______

Stratharn 72002 0 2286133401 ~ 705 0 234064 02313387 -

Total ____- 314951 1 000000000 _____ 3012 1000000 L0000000 ____ ______

— - 50/50 Combined % Less MS-24 Total Less Final Local Tax _____

—~ Rate : —- _____ Town Specifi Apportioned State Aid Assessment :~____ -____ -~ ____

Brentwood 0.16547984 8,057,8231 -~ H 8,057,~~ 1,923,551- 6,134,272 —

East K~gston 0 0725227 3,531398 _____ - 3 531398 891314 2640084
Exeter _____ 0.394082~L 19,189312 \i 49,400 19,139,912~ 4,923,866 14216,046 ______ _____

Kensington 0.0798608 3,888,717 - 3,888,71T - 956,320: -. 2~32,397.__- - -____

Newllelds 0.05671~59 2,761,707 ____ - 2,761707 649,108: 2,112,599~
Stratham 0.2313387 11264,736’ - . 11,264,736- 2,765221 8,499,515! ______-

Tota’ -— 1.0000000 48,693,693 49,4004 \~j 293 12,109,380 36,534,913L ____ : --______

Prepared by’~ 10/61i6rmlj~.~~! —— -~ FinaL State Aid & Loc~ Assessment - L 48,644,293
Re~wed by ~~ __________ - ____ ._iShou~ o~ii~Appor1io!’IJ~_MS-24 ~

-— P~1~~” ~

8qreau of Data ~an~Qrnent FY2017 (~ooperative Appórtfonment
- ~-~-~---:-~-- - --

- -

-ci
I-



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY 017 Cooperative District Apportionment
2714876

October 24, 2016

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

2,240,229
8,163,840

10,404,069

26,441,307

16,037,238

Apportionment of Local Taxes:
Apporti.ned

1 ,7G4,783
4,113,093

11, 8,240
1,~0,020
7,’ 5,171

Acworth
Alstead
Charlestown
Langdon
Walpole

26,’ 1,307

Local Tax
Less State Aid Assessment

655,670 1,079,113
1,632,869 2,480,224
5,458,137 5,920,103

548,555 1,091,465
2,106,838 5,466,333

10,404,069 16,037,238

Date

/O/?~:M
Date

k 4 ~

Fall Mou tam

Prepared by: - / ‘ 2 ~ U
Busin Analyst Date

Reviewed b
‘I,

.e! ~w e’
~nd Tt

.1,~

Director, L

NH Depa

~

Director, D’ ision o unicipal ‘e ices
NH Department of Revenue Admi stration

/6
Date



Fall Mountain i I per SAU CatcuIalfóns —~ -

~‘~2Ôfl~2O17 --- I- [-~-

Budget (MS22~&24) 29,907174 1
Less Local Rev & Cr (MS24) ~‘f-~ 3~465~867 jfrom Fall Mtn Revised 10-2446 page 2
Total to Apportion (MS24) ~ 26,441~)7~

. LOis~rict Assessment
State Aid Total - - I before

- RetainédTàx rant StateAkJJ istateeducativntax - - -

-Acworth ~ 237,313 4 -357 —- 655,670 1,316,426
Aistead “~ 366,532 1,266, 1,632,869 2~46,756 -

Charlestown ‘$ 631,872 N 4,826,26 5,456,’t37 6,551,9Th
Langdon - ~ 136504 ~ 412051 548555] 1 227969
Walpole N 868,008 :‘\J 1,240,830 2, 08838 : 63-34,341

________ _____ 224C~229 8,163,840 i0,4~4~0691 -- 18,277,467 j - - ____________ ___ __ ___ -~ ___ __--__ __ ___—~.- -_____ _____ ____ ____ per SAU \ Local Tax ______ _____ ______

-~ -__ -. --N ~-- ___- __—--~

I Apportionment ‘~~‘— •App~rtionment
Grant Less Grant State Tax Atn~unt _____ ______

_ _-_

1,73~ä~. ~-418,357 1~3i6,426l 237,313~ i,o~I~ - ____ - ______— -

m4,113,09~ 1,266,337; 2,846,766~ 366,532! 2,480,22~ -- --~-- - _____ -—

11 ,378,24O4~ 4,826,265 6,551,9751 631 ,872~ 5,920,103~ _____ _______

____ t640,O2b~~412051~ 1,227,969 136,504 - 1,091,4651 -

7,575,1~1~ 1,240830F 6,334,341 868008 5,466,333~ - ______

26,441,307 8,163,840- 18277,467 2,240,229 16,G37,238~ -~- - —

~ __

~ -

L~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Page 1

BureilFofPa Man~genienl
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NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI ‘7 Cooperative D,strict Apportionmen
271 -3876

October11 2016

‘I , ,‘‘

4,,,,,

4.,, , ‘S.,

,, Z ~ ,‘~‘ ,
4,,,

Gorham Randolph Shelburne

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local

6,895,980

4,078,230

hapter 69,

768,603
2,049,147
2,817,750

~Less State Aid
2,464,317

171,014
182419

2,817750

Gorliam
Randolph
Shelburne

6,895,980

• Buy-In
ear 11 of 20

0
11,877

V 18,784

Local Tax
Assessment

3,519,173
172.467
386,590

4,078,230

~o) ~,t~i)

aws of 2ÔQ’5’~,’ ;~..‘:
‘.5:’’

Assessment.’
3,51.9~17~”,’ “~ .,‘,‘,:~

I 84,~34.4~’”~ “~ ‘. ~

4o5,’374~,,’,”, ~
4,108,8911

= ~ “~ :~
30,661

~4d~J A ~

Prepared by:
B~iness Analyst

Reviewed by: c~VO~ Q
Name & Title

/‘
Date

,~,) i~2/i~

Date

Director, Divi~f, of P/ogram~upport
NH De’ rtme6t of ~,ducation

Director, Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of~evenue Administration

~OVhCi.f’~’1 5,q~ t~1QD

Ra~ichJpki 3q3,LI~I

3~~t’~’l~ ~i~q1~o~
~ ~‘q~ c:~7~

44

Date

I~:3 12f~~
Date.

= 5,q~Lfq~)

35 ,352

5~’717q~

LI, ~7~7

3c1i~2i1i



Gotharn R~ñdo!phShe1bürnOCóOP~ -~ fot1~ee years_-
- 2016-2017 - \Capi~ExnSes.iO~)%oñ;Eq.val3V~
~

~s L~cáLRe~ & Cr (MS24)
-~

~sN&Cap~tal _______

rrexperisesl -

~s Town SreciflcMS24 Rev
it E~penses to Apportion

__ ~tateAi~

~rharri ____ 502,680 ~ 1,961,637 2,464,317 ____

ndol~h - ‘~ 155,604 - ~ 15,410 171,014 ____ _______

elburne ___________ ~110,319 “-j’ 72,100 182,419 ________________

~tal I ______ 768,603 2,049,14L~ 2,817,750 ____ _____—

____ ADM- 12-13 ADM - 13-14 ADM-14-15 I ____ ____ I____

As Reported As Reported As Reported _____

~ Z I 3]15J2016 3Yea __

‘AS Re LASRePOL ~ ~J~’___i~P~L
)rham ‘~i 359.35~ ‘~ 373A5j ~ 382.91’ 1:115.71 0.886271 ____

rndolph \15.50 1 2A~F 480~38916 —~

lb I 37 35~31 10 ~~73: 94.18~ 0.0748131 —

otaiL_~ j~’~4122i~425.62~ 421.06 i,258.~j1M0~~90
—---~------

-~ 2012 2013 2014 3 Year Equal Tot~%jçOm~fled 95% on -~--

Val: Equal Val — - Equal Val \/al. Total~ _~.

orham F— ~ 250,272,147i ‘. 259,485,698 N237,190,720 746,948,565l 0.651168 0.874516\ ~
andolph ~ 67,828,19~ N 67~4~[~
helburne ~ 66,951,471 N 67,929,150~ ~ 65,812,3&il 2O0,6~2,985 0.174958. 0.079~~

_____ 371089425: 1147,090,586. 000000 .00~(G0! -~__ P~s Town ~eeiflc

Cu~ent__ Capital- Less MS24 Total ~LessFin~ Local Tax ~g~ar11of20B~yjflL~
Ex~enditures : Exp~ndi(ures Town Specific Apportioned l State Aid - Assessment Chapter 89, Laws of 2005

~ ~ - -— N ___

__ __ -

orham 5,797,616! ‘190,342E. \ 4468 5,983,490 - 2,464,317 3,519,173 - 3,519,173
302 730 50~& \ 10074 — 343 481 — 171 o~t 172467 11 877 - 184 344

helbume 529168 51,14i’ \, 11,301 569,00c~j 182,41~~ 386,590 18,784. 405,374
Total ____ .6,629,514 292~309I25,843~.6,895,980 2,817,750’ 4,078,230 30,661! 4~108!891

__ __ _ _ __

‘repared by I 101111201~ I I Final Slate Aid & Local Assessmer~t _________________

~eviewed by 17~7Lj~17~ I - Should match Total to Apportion MS24 F 6,895,980

Page lofl

Bur;tia of-Data Mana~kftenI -

- fFb~1t~i*~ - - - t
FY2017 Cooperative Apport1oninen~ -

1 ,282.180j~
6,895,9801

Capital Eq~p
ILess Bldg Aid

292,309N’
~603,671

25.843

- - - I Less Capital Res
INet Capital -

~te Aid

332,309i ~“

6,629,514

40000 ~

- . - :.~-.

:~I~

-~cr
- - I-

292,309

EE
Retained Tax

EE Total



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Governor Wentworth Regional

October 6, 2016

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

41,475,586

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

Brookfield
Effingham
New Durham
Ossipee
Tuftonboro
Wo Ifeboro

I 0~298~059
3,975,813

14,273,872

Local Tax
Assessment

833,769
1,897,904
4,959,949
5,888,832
3,418,641

10,202,619
27,201,714

../o_-~~ —I’
Date

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

27,201,714

Apportioned
1 ,229 747
3,058,115
6,558677
9,480,753
6,0401385

15,107,909
41,475,586

Less State Aid
395,978

1,160,211
1,598,728
3,591,921
2,621,744
4,905,290

14,273,872

Prepared by:

Reviewed by: ‘~~≥Z~ £~2C Q~ S2S 27
Name & Title

)O// “1/6

I),’

~ ,~

Dire~rDj~ision of Program Support
NH ~bep~7(ment of Education

Director, Division of Muni~ipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

Date

Date

fajo 6
Date



BLlreau ol Data Management
NH Dept of Ed

FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment

Governor Werd.worth Regional \i Current Expenses 75% on ADM - 25% on Eq. Va[
2016-2017 \ - --________

8udgel (MS22 & 24) 49,839,733~
~ -

TotaltoApportion{MS24) 41,475,586 — I - —

~ Less Town SpecWicMS24 Rev 37,658
Curr. Expenses to Apportion -~ 4i,513,244’~

StateAid EE EE f Total
-ReLairiedTax Grant StateAid

Brookflelci -- : ~ 217411 ~i78,567 395,978 —

E__ \s782838 1,160~211
New Durham \‘ 982,374 ~ 616,354 1~598,728 I
Ossipee ~1,496,081 N 2,095,840 1 3,591921 .

Tuftonboro ~2,438,023 “~..r 183721 1 2621,744 J
Wolfeboro ~“ 4,786,797 - s’ 118,493 4,905,290 -

Total -10,298059; 3,975,813 - 14,273,872 - - — -_____

~ ADM-14-15
As Reported 2014 Combined %

311512016 ‘ADM % Equal Val Equal Val % for Current Exp
Brookfield —. 71.90~ 0.032428l~ 93,618,294~ 0.02120660- 0.029623~
Etfingharn \~ 190.38, 0.Q85864~ ~163,662,027 0.03707304 0.0736661
New Durham I ~“-~ 396,35, 0.178758~ ‘-~422,413,4330.09568592 O.i57990
Ossipee — — 566.66 0.255570”~648,094,520 0.14680764 0.228379
Tuftonboro N 255.15 0.11 5075~ ,045,355,877 0.23679607 0.145505~
Wolleboro ‘~ 136.80 ~ö~2,041,438,796 0.46243073 0.364837[

Total \ 2,217.24 1.000000j’4~414~582~947 1.00000000 1.000000s

Currer~t Expenditures Less MS22 Total - Less Final -Local Tax -

~ Rate . [Town Specific Apportioned State Aid Assessment

B~okfie1d - - 0.,029623~ 1,2Z9,747~ -,.J L229,74~ 395.978 833,769
~~ham ~3.073666~ 3,058,115~ ~- ~3,05L115 1~160,211 f,897,904
New Durham L>.1519901 6,558,677 ~- + 6,558,677 1,598,728 4,959,949
Ossipee 0.228379 9,480,753 - - - ~- 9,48Q,7~3 3,591921 - 5,888~832 -

Tüftoñboro - 0..14~505 - 6,040,385 -- - j -6,040,385 2,621,744[ 3f418,64i~
WoJfèb6ro ~-0.364637 - 15,145,567 .- 37,658-J 15,107,909~ 4,905,290i 10,202,619 - - - .

Total r 1 000000 v 41 513,244 37,65~ ~j~t1 475 586i ~ 14,273 8721 27 201 714
-~ ~ - - 1 --~:~:~ --

P-i~pa~ed ty ~- 10612016 rml -~ .- -~ EinaI—Sta~e Aid & Local Asse~sm~nt - 41~475,58$
Reviewed by [/a /io/1~ ~ — - -~ Sh~Vld ~ñ~tc~ti Total to Appdrt~on MS24

H
C
H
D
F

LSI

~e1~ --~- - -
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Bureau of E>a(~Managemeflt FY2OITtooperathre ApportwnrHent
~NKbeplbfEç~

,‘j.

Less Town Specific MS24 Rev
Ciirr. Expenses to Apportion

Hilsboi’~-DeengC~operatave - ‘~iCuTreiitEiperises 5Q% on ADM~- 50% on Eq Val
—~ 20162017 — —~

Bu~getMS22 &24)- 23,491 ,329
Less Local Rev &Cr(MS24) ~ .4,891.O0&
Total to Apport~on(MS24) ~6O0,323

0;
1 8,600, 323~

State Aid

Deenng
Hillsboroticth

-J
C
F
D
F-

Total
Retained Tax. Grant State Aid

____“~ 384258 N 845,171 . 1,229,429
“~ 1,062,528”v 5,259,321 6,321,849

— — I —

_~_~_iL___~._

Total . 1,446,786 6,104,492 7,551,278 _____

_____ As Reported 2014- — 311012016 ADM %

Deering \ 191.53 0,173326 _______

HiHsborouqh . “~ 913.50 0.826674)

iJ
1)

L

iJ

t

—~-————————-—

______ ________________ Combined %
_________ Equal Val EqualVal% forCurrentExp __________________

171,674,136 0.266085 0.2197055
473,510,116 0.733915 0.7802945

Total — 105.03 1.000000645,184,252 1.000000 1.0000000 -~.- —

—— Current Expenditures Less MS22 Total Less Final Loca’ Tax __________

____________ Rate Town Specific Apportioned State Aid : Assessment _________

p~e 0.219705~ 4,086,593 4,086,593 1,229,429: 2,857,164’~’I - — ~. -.

Hillsborough 0.7802945 14,513,730 - . 14,513,730. 6,321,849. 8,191,881 ____

Total - 18,600,323: 7,551,278. 11,049,0451.0000000 18,600,323

Prepared by 1117116
~ew .-------- --- Final State Aid & Local Assessment 18,600,323 I

Should rr~atch Total to Apportion MS24

Page 1



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

Date

/o//3/1’
Date

Date

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

HoIIis-Brookline

October 12, 20.16

Amount to Apportion (MS-24) 20,016,715
Less:

State Education Tax 2,103,120
Equitable Education Grants 2,994,005

5,097, 125
To be raised from local taxes 14,919,590

Apportionment of Local Taxes: . Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Brookline 9,398,265 2,717151 6,681 1114
Hollis 10,616,450 2,379,974 - 8,238,476

20,016,715 5,097,125 14,919,590

Prepared by: mess Analyst

~r7L ~Reviewed by: N~me & Title

ipportiv~~ion of~ro~rarh
NH Departrr(ent o ducation4,/
Directo ~‘Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

Ic
Dae

•~~‘ ,~c;



Page 1 of 1

Bureai~ofDaIa ~1añagement
NFtDe~tofEd -

FY2OIT Cooperative Aiiportronrnent
-N

0~

-J
C
I
0
I—

~: ~0~l~EL - - ~ {c~urreñt Ejpeñses 95%ADM.~R~&~S% on Eq. Vãluätión~~~~2O17 [~Cap4a~penses 100% of Eq Valuatio

Budget (MS22 & 24) - 22,447,828Hz - ~ etfective July 1, 2Q07 -

LessLocaiRev&Cr(MS24) 2,~431,113F~ - ( -

Total to Apportion (MS24) - 20,0~G,71 6~ - Capital Expenses—
- - I - Principal + lntere~ I ,506,085 ‘~

Less Net Capital - I ,I64~1U1 Less Bulidng Aid I 34i,9S4 \1

Cârrent E~pens~es - 18,85216T4 NetCapital 1 164 101 -

Less Town Specific MS24 Rev 35~j~
Curr. Lxpens~s to Apportion FY2O’16

. [ Adeq. Aid
StateA~d EE- EE Total Adjustment

C -RetainedTax . Grant StateAid 3SA19S:14lfl4b~-

Brookline -_____ 677~70O --.‘ 2,039,451 2,717,151 for town of Hollis part of UFB —~______

Hollis I ,425420 954,554 2,379,974
Total 2,103120 2,994005 5097,125

2015 Comb~ned95%
ADM-R - 15-18 as of 712712018 district certifed Determination Report : Equa1~zed on ADM & 5%

As Reportedi ADM % Valuation Equal Val % on Equal Val
Brookline - ~x 607.51 0.489146. - ‘~__551~188,440 0.301874 0479782
HoLlis ~ 634.47 0,510854~ -_____ ~ 1,274701,217 0.698126 0.520218
Total

— - ~ Current —

1,24198: 1.0000001 ____

Expenses

Brookline _____

Hollis

Capital ~j_~~__ - - -

Expenses Less MS-24

1,825,889,657

Rate Town Specific
9,046853 351,412 -

9~809,322

1.000000;

812,689

.-i.-c00000

9r398,265

Totai Less Final Local Tax _______

Apportioned State Aid Assessment

-- .3,561 10,618,450
Total 18~56,175 1164,101 3,561 : 20,016,715

___ __ __ __ __ __ F _______ - 1O/12120161rm1 4C) ____ ___

Reviewed by - __- -__

2,717,i51~ 6,681.114 ____

2,379,9741 8,238,476 —______

5097,1251 14,919,590 ____

Final State AiO & Local_Assessment —_____

Should match TotaL to Apportion 20,.



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Inter Lakes

Less:

October 17, 2016

Amount to Apportion (MS-24) 22,486,735

State Education Tax 6,143,220
Equitable Education Grants -~ 227,071

6,370,291
To be raised from local taxes 16,116.444

Apportionment of Local Taxes: Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Center Harbor 2877472 934,335 1,943,137
Meredith 16,503,604 4,528,684 11,974,920
Sandwich 3,105,659 907,272 2,198,387

22,486,735 6,370,291 16,116,444

F,

Date
Prepared by: ~~d~z

Bu~iness Anal st

Reviewed by: - -

Name & Title

Director, D~sioof~~~rt
NH De.artmen of.E ucation

4 J r7~/
A fi

Dire :~ i ision of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

•]~//~i~
ate

•~~L’4~’~•
Date

/0/
Date



- - - 2016-2017 =
lnt1~kei- ~- -.~ - -*~J~

Budget (MS22 & 24~ - . ~ 23,939,188~
Less~ Local Rev &.Cr (1S24) ~ 1 452~4531 —_________

TàtaltoApportión (M824) “J1 22,486,7351 -

Less Tc~wn Specific M824 Rev N 8,803 —

Curr. Expenses t6Apportion 22,495538 ._______ —________ -

State Aid Total —________

~ S Retained Tax Grant State Aid -

~nter Harbor -~ ~F934,335 -— 934~335 :__________ ——________

~_227,071 4528,684

______ __________ 907272_____ ADM-I4-15~_____ _____ _______ ______ ______ ____ _____ • _---.__ __ __~.-. __ . ______ ______ As Reported~ _______ 2014 _______ : Combined % ______________ _____ 311512016 ; ADM °h Equal Val Equal Val % for Current Exp ____

Center Harbor ______ ____ ~ 104.85 0,l038746~’~’400,250,708; 0.1519508 0.127913~ ___________

Meredith ____ \ 774.86 0.7676518~k842,872,775! 0.6996267 0.733639.
Sandwich ~ 129.68 0,1284736~~390,956,640~ 0.1404225 0.138448: ____________ --

Total _____ _______ 1,009.39 •1.0000000~2634080,123 1.0000000 1.000000 ____________ _______

____- Current Expenc~(ures Less MS-24 Total Less Final Loc.a[ Tax -____________ -~ Rate - N Town Spec[flc~ Apportioned State Aid~, Assessment -

Center Harbor : .0.127913 : 2,877,472~. 2,S77~472 934,335~ 1~943,137
Meredith 0.733639 16,503604~. - 16,503,604 4528684 11974,920: ________

Sandwich .0.138448 3,114,462: \~ 8,803 3,105,659. 907,272: 2,198,387. ______ _____

Total ____ 1.000000. 22A95,538 8,803 22,486,735 6370291~ 16116,444 -______

Prepared by 10/17/20161~ _________ -L_ -_______________ ___________________

z~7~ ~/L~s~____ ______ Final State i~Jd & Local Assessment
Should match Total to Apportion MS-24

Page 1

BUreau of O~ta Management - FY2~Oi T Coâperati~ie Appoftionment
NHOeptoIEd — - - -

c’j

Meredith
Sandwich
Total

-J
cc
I
0
I-

\,~4,301,613
N 907,272

6,143,220 227071 6,370291

Reviewed by 22,486735



NH Depa ment of Education
Bureau of Data anagement

FY2017 Cooperative District pportionment
271-3876

Jaffrey Rindge

I,
• I’

4’”,,

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

‘42,181,054
4,801,821
6,982,875

Less State Aid
4,376,444

- 2,606,431
6,982,875

J aifrey
Rindge

Apportioned
10,776,318
11,687,517

-: 22,463,835

Oàtober 9, 2016

22,463,835

15,480,960

Local Tax
Assessment

6,399,874
9,081,086

15,480,960

/0 —9--is
Date

Date

/,/)7//~
Date

kØ’ /a’
Date

Prepared by:~~~
Bu ness Analyst

Reviewed by: QQ& _________

Name & Title

Dirbct~*’Div~Ion of rogram Support
NH Dep..rtl7fent of Education

4,1 dZl,%/~/:
Director, Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration



8ure~u cf Data Managenieni FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment
NH Dept ot Ed

Jaffrey Rindge ~j_ ~Current Expenses 50% onADM - 50% on Eq. Val
—~ 2016-2017 ____ ____ ______ ____ ____

Budget (MS22 & 24) _j
Less Local Rev & Cr (MS24) ~T9]~ ____

Total to Apportion (MS24) 22,463~~j

Less Town Specific MS24_Rev[ 67,400~i ____ ____ _____

Curr. Expenses to Apportion 22,531,235_“J F _____

State Aid -~ ___ ___-~ ~E EE ___ Total ___

_____ Retained Tax Grant, State Aid _____

Jaifrey _jL964’077 ~12~367 L~~z6,444
Rindge ~ 1,216,977 ~. \i1,389,454 2,606,431 ________ —~ ____

Total I 2,181 054 ‘4,801_821 6 98Z875
____ ________ —1— —---——-———-—~~—

___ __ ADM - 14-15 __ __ __

____ As RepQrted ________ 2014 ____ Combined % ____
-

________ 311512016 ADM% EqualVal EqualVal% forCurrentExp ___ ___

Jaffrey _________ ~‘ 731.89 ~~65~[\~419,064,548 0A42913 ci4782835~,
Rindge - \ 692,981 0A86346hJ527,091,421 “~7 0.521716~
Total 1424.871 1.000000 946,155,969 1.0000000’

Town Speciflc~Apportione - State Aid Assessment
Jaifrey- 0,4782835[ 10,776,318 - 10,776,318 4,376,444 6,399,874 ~
Rindge 0.5217165~ 11f754r917 N 67400 J~1i,687,517. 2,606,431 9,081 ,O86~
Total I .00000O0 \, 22;531 ,235 674001N 22,463,8351 6J982~8751 1548O,96~ -

Preparedy by — 10/9/2016~ - - I___________
Checked by - Final State Aid & Local Asessrnerit j 22~463,835

. jShàUld match Total tG ApportionMS24 fl --

~ ~ ~z~_ ~ ~-~~____

26,315,749.

Current Expenditures Less MS22 Total Less Final Local Tax

-H
0
—I
Dr

- - ~:-~:; agel



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI 7 Cooperative District Apportionment
271 -3876

October 4, 2016

~John Stark Regional

Amount to Apportion (MS-24) 12,067,564
Less:

State Education Tax 935,656
Equitable Education Grants 3,313,769

4,249,425
To be raised from local taxes 7,818,139

Apportionment of Local Taxes: Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Henniker 3,515,571 1,044,377 2,471,194
Weare 8,551,993 3,205,048 5,346,945

12,067,564 4,249,425 7,818,139

Prepared by: 9 / ~ Y / 6
8usin~ss Analyst Date

Reviewed by: - f~/ (P
Name & Title Date

Director, Divisi~’n of Pybgra Support Date
NH Depa ent of Education

/0 ~/
Director, Division of Municipal Services Date
NH Department of Revenue Administration



Bureau of Data Management
NH Dept of Ed

John Stark Regional
2016-2017

Budget (MS22 & 24)
Less Local Rev & Cr (MS24)
Total to Apportion (MS24)

Less Town Specific MS24 Rev
Curr. Expenses to Apportion

State Aid

13,230,307!
1,162,743

12,067,564~

12,0671564

Total
State Aid
1,044,377
3,205,048

935,656 3,313,769 4,249,425

ADM-14-15
As Reported~

31512016
- 176.73!

519.90,

FY2OI 7 Cooperative Apportionment

EE
Retained Tax

L 302,886!
632,770

EE
Grant
741,491

2,572,278 I
Henniker
Weare
Total

Henniker
Weare

• Current Expenses 50% on ADM - 50% on Eq. Val

Combined %
Equal Val % for Current Exp

0.328955: 02g13240T
0.671045 0.7086760~

ADM%
0.253693
0.746307

C
C

C
C

C

C

4

C

Cl
-I:

LI

(T

C

C
C
LI
C
C

C
C

I.,

C
C-

-c
LI

(C
(C

4

2014
Equal Val

384,308,478
783,962,569

r 12,067,564

Total . . 696.631 1.O00000~1,168,271,047~ 1.000000~ 1,0000000

:~. . I. •Current Expenditures Less MS22 Total Less Final Local Tax

. ~ .~ Town Specificj Apportioned State Aid j Assessment,
Henniker 02913240j 3,515,5711 - 3,515,571! 1,044,377. 2,471,1941
Weare 0.7086760, 8,551,993 - 8,551,9931 3,205,0481 5,346,945
. 12,067,564 - 12,067,564! 4,249,425~ 7,818,13&

Prepared by
checked by

I .0000000~

lO/4/2016rrn1 • .1 .:.
- -Final State Aid & Local Assessment

-Should match Total to Apportion MS24

Page 1



Bradford
New London
Newbury
S p ring field
Sutton
Warner
Wlmot

Apportioned
3,528,156
9,395,381
6,792,072
3,569,588
4,854,667
5,511,011
2,734,510

36386,385

7,005,638
2,874,074
9,879,712

Less State Aid
1,028,003
2,602,690
1,818,998

911,361
1,166,904
1,688,344

663,412
9,879,712

26,505,673

Local Tax
Assessment

2,500,153
6,792,691
4,973,074
2,658,227
3,687,763
3,822,667
2,071,098

26505,673

NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI 7 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Kearsarge Regional

October 5, 2016

36,385,385Amount to Apportion (MS-.24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

Prepared by:
Busfri’ess Analyst

Reviewed by: ~
Name &Title

Director~ Divi~n of P~gr m upport
NH Dey r2ént of ~ducation

Director, Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

Date

Date

/0 /~//~
Date

Date



16-Zoi7~- ~
:

ZEa~eg~n~[ ~

.udget(MS22~&~4) 4t34!~81~”1 - - -

ass Ltcal Rev & -Cr(MS24) 4,979,573N - - - -

~ otal toApportion (MS24) 36~3~385~4 FY2OIB

~ Adeq.A~d
~ .urr. Expenses toAppcrtio~~ 36.387r166~ RSA 195:14 1
I - - 111(b)

~ tate Aid - - EE EE - Tolal Additional revenue received by town of
) Retained T~.Giai~t-- State Aid — Bradford - part of Unreserved-Fund Balance

.radford - ~ 467,384 l~ 560,619 1,028,003
lew London % 2,602690 - - 2,602,690
lewbury K 1,815117 ,~ 3,881 1,818,998
pringlie[d ~J 446,383 “~ 464,978 911,361
utton “ ~19,775 ~ 547,129 1,166,904
V~rner ~ 619,125 ‘. 1,059,219 1,688344 -

Viln~ot . ~ 435,154 ‘V 228,248 663,412 -

1.000000! 1.0000000, _____ ______

\4 ~ ~ ___ -____

Less Final Local Tax - ______________ _______

State Aid Assessment I ______ ______ ________

_______ 2,500,153; ______ _____ _______

6,792,691 -_____ _____-

3radford 0.0970105’ 3,529,937 N 1,781 _____ 1,028,003~
‘jew London 0.2582059! 9,395,381 - ~,395r381. 2,602,690~ _______ _______ _______

‘lewbury 0.1866612! 6,792072 - 6,792,072. 1,818,998! 4973074 _____ _____

.3pnn~~d ____ 0.0981002! 3,569,588!, - 3,569,5881 911,361i 2,65~,227 -~ - -~ —

‘Sutton 0.1334170 4854,6671 _____ - 4,854,667! 1,16&,904~ 3687,753. _____ _____

Namer :0.1514548 5,511,01 - 5,511,011~ 1,688,344 - 3,822,6671 - - -~ -

M~mot 0.0751504~ 2,734510, - 2,734,5101 663,412 ~ .~ ______

1.0000000 -.36,387,166i 1781 - 36385385 9,~79712L

10/5/2016 rml ; ~J~nal State Aid & Local Assessment 36.385,386
Reviewed by /o/6//~ ~jShould matc~h ~otal to Apportion M624

Bu~DaWMr~n,ent
-~ :---* -----. -

FY2017 CooperattvoApporbonment -

Total 7,006,638 2,874,074 9,879,712-

ADM - 14-15

3radfo~d

As Reported

~ew London

3/1512016
‘~ 213.621

A’>. ~

2014

ury
~pnn~JieId

~!arner
~IllmoI

“its

Combined %
AD~v1 % Equal Val Equal Val % for Current Exp -______

0.11720812! 201,735,912! 0,066714 0.0970105! ________

~z334.6.6l (118361983! 1,119,091,4911. 0.370085 0.2562059~
‘V 254.20! 0.139473381 778.476.828 — 0.257443 0.1866612~

216.81! 0.11895839 202,034,298
297.67 0.16332432 267,780,994

“ 1,822.57

35266 019349500 267290139 0088393’
‘~ 152.95 0.08391996; 187.466.9161 0.061996,

Current Expenditures
\‘ Rate

t00000000l 3.023.876,678!

0.0668131 0.09810021. ______ _____

0.088556!, 0.1334170 -_______

Less MS22 I

0.15145.48

Town Specific

0.0751504

Total
Apportioned

3,528.156

Prepared by

26.505.673!

Page 1



Director, Division~,6f Pr~r m Support
NH DeP:, ment’of E~cation

A if
Direct~ ‘f’ ‘“Eri of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

Y201 7 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Lafa ette Regional

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax 656,650
Equitable Education Grants 0

To be raised from local taxes

A.ppàrtionment of Local Taxes:

October 16, 201.6

2,380,316

1 ,723~68
656,650

Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

189,904 86,535 103,369
1,431,094 374,183 1,056.911
• 759,318 195,932 563,386
2,380,316 656,650 1,723,666

Easton
F rancon ía
Sugar Hill

Prepared by:

~eviewed by:

Busir4ss Analyst

Name & Title

;~c’ \‘

/

.1

~ ‘,~~::‘.

.~ .. ~

TOTRL P.05

Date

Date’

Date

/Of~
Date



~ureau of Data Management FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment
NH Dept of E&

Lafayette Regional -~ - ______ “~jOperating100% on ADMI Capital ‘~00% on Equalized Valuation ____

Franconia - 66.62! 0.601807 ‘sj283,990906 0.579120
Sugar Hill ‘~ 35.01; 0.316260 ‘~s140,906,264~ 0287339

1 - -~_--__

Current Expenditure~ . Capital Expenditures Less MS22 Total Less Final Local Tax
Rate N j Rate. -___________ Town- Specific Apportioned State Aid A~sessrnent

Easton - 0.0819330 196,7151 0;133541 - . 0 \.~ 6~811 18~,904J . 86,535 i03,~9
Fraricoriia 06018070’ 1 444,89& 0579120 0 \-‘ 13~802I 1431094 374183 1~O56,9fl
Sugar Hill 0.31 62600[ -759,318 0~287339 759,318 195,932 56~,386
Totaf I 0000GO0i 2400,929 10000001 Or 20,613 2~80,346 65&650 1,723,666

Prepared by 10l16/2016~ 1F,nal State Aid & Locat Assessment
Reviewed by -~ Ijq-/’~j-~/ic~j - - L ]S~iot~1drnatchTotaltoApp&tion~MS24. ~BO31~

2016-2017 ____ ____ ___ ______ ____ _____ I
Budget(MS22&24) — -~_2639797N~~ ____ _~~F ____Z~~~ZZ
Less Local Rev & Cr (MS24) 259481 N~ ______ Capital Expenses _____ _______ ______

Total to ApporUon (MS24) 2,380316~ ____ Capital_Exp ____ 0
LessBldgAid

LessNetCapita~ ____ oN LessCap~Res 0! ~
Current Expenses 2380,316 Net Cap~a1 0~ -- ~-—-- ____

Less Town Specific MS24 Rev 20,61 3Ns _____ ______ _____

Curr. Expenses to Apportion 2,400,929.~ ____ ____ _____ _______

_ __ __ N __

State Aid ____ _____ EE EE Total ____ ____ ____ ____

_____ ____ Retained Tax. Grant StateAid _______

Easton _______ _______ ~ 86,535 - ____ 86535 _______ ____

Franconia ________ ~ 374,183 374,183 _____ _____

Sugar Hill \ 195,932 - 195,932 _______- ~;__. --_____ - ____-, ____-- _____

Total - 656,650 : 656,650 _____ _____ ______ _____

____ ______ ADM-l4-15~ _____ _____ ___ ____ _____ ____

______ ____ !AsReported~ ~ -- 2014! —___ ____- ___

_______ ________ 314512016 ADM% I EqualVal Equal Vat% _____ ___ ___

Easton ________ 907 0081g3~N~65486460 0133541 _____— - ____ I

Total \~ 110.70~ 1,000O00”490,383,630~ 1.000000

- ~ .



ectIon fli
.afa~vette Apportion mepit of Proffie Laf~yette-Share~ . ~2,296~09Ø \J -

-~ 00% ADM’- Current Expenses - Less NétQapital 39,9~0~ N -

~ 00% Equal VaN - Capital Exp~nses Cur Ex~en~es - 1 ,902,145\
LeisTowhSpec~flq - -

~ Current Expenses -

to Apportion 1,902,l4~

ADM-14-’15
As Reported Total \ 2014

. 311512016 %ADM Equal Val Equal Val%
Easton 8.98 0.114541 \65,486,460 0.133541:
:ranconja - 39.05 0.498087 v283,990,906 0~57912Q
sugar Hill —______ - 3037 038737~ ~140 906264 0287339 ——~; — - —

N 78.40 1.0000O~ 490,383,630 1.000000
- S - -ï -~ --

Current Expen~itures — Capital_Expenditures Less MS22 Total Less Final Local Tax
~ Rate Town Specific Apportioned State Aid Assessment
~Easton 0114541 217873 0133541 52609 270482 “~ 64989 205493
jranconla 0498087 947434 - 0579120 228144: 1 175,578 \j 285751’ 889827
~3ugar Hill 0.387372 736,S38 0.287339 113,197 - 850035 ~ 127,762~ — 722,273
~ 1.000000 1,902,145 — 1000000 393,950 -_- 2296,095 478,502 —_1,817r593
J~_ -

~dE~1__10116!2?JT~r -~ Fina[StateAid&LocalAssessment
Reviewed by: Should match Total to Apportion MS24 — I 5A74.837

9

~ee Page 2 — Lafayette Share of Profile Assessmeflt-:

Sureau t~f Data Management - FY2017 Cooper~d1veAppohIonment
- ~ ~ - -:--~-:-~.~-. - -

- -~ -~~----~ - ---p-i~ -~ ~-~- ~:-~ -- -~sr-~~ -~:

Page 2 of 2



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI 7 Cooperative District Apportionment
271.3876

October 11, 2016

LjnColn-WoodStOCk Cooperative

Amount to Apportion (MS-24) 6,815,326
Less:

State Education Tax 2444,868
Equitable Education Grants 339,471

2,784,339
To be raised from local taxes 4,030,987

Apportionment of Local Taxes: Local Tax ‘:

Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment 1::
Lincoln 4,426,073 1,911,480 2,514,693
Woodstock 2,389,253 872.859 1,516,394

6,815,326 2,784,339 4,030,987

Prepared by: ~ /o /‘ _/~
Businiss Analyst Date

Reviewed b~: c~2~ c2-~L fZ~~-~’ -

Name & Title Date

_________________________ 7a/1~//~
Director, Divi~f6n of 7rogram Support Date
NH Depa mentof~ducation

/ (& f~
Director, livision of Municipal Services Date
NH Department of Revenue Administration



0tar~au of Data M~nagernent FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment
NH Dept of Ed

~Effective 7-1-14 per State Board Mtg - April 2014
Current Expenditures _____ Fixed_Pet. ____

Ii Lincoln 65% 65%
Less Local Rev & Cr (MS24) ________________ ~Woodstock -35% ____ 35?,~f -— _____ ____—____

TotaltoApportion(MS24) ____ ‘-i6,815,3261

LessTown~p~icMS24 Rev ____53~081 __ __

çurr._Expense~_p~pp~itiOii 6~68~434 ____ ____ ____ -~

~i~ie A~ __ __~EE~EETot~1__
____ ___ Retained jaxJ Grant —~ State Aid _J~ ___

___ __--__~110 J~1124~L —__

Woodstock _______________ 533,388 339r471 572,859 ____ _____ _____

Total____ _________ 2,444,868; 339,471 2784,339 ____—-——L —--- -—~-- — —- -——

_______ I ~ -.*~ -

Current Fixed Less MS22~ Total Less Final Local Tax
____ ____ Expenditures - Pct Town Spec~ic: ApporUoned -: State Aid Assessment -~

Lincoln ~ 4,464,482 N “~5 35,4O9~. 4,426,073J 1,911,480- 2,514,593~ ____

VVo~dstock 2,403952 ~ 035~ “~ 146991 2~389~253i 872,859 1,516394! _____

___________ _______ _______ ____ ______ ________ 4030,987j -Total ~.j 6,568,4-3-4 1.00 531081 6,815~326i - 2784,339

Prepared by 1011112016 Hnal State AAd & Local Assessment --____

Reviewed by J~4z2/_)~ ~ Should match Totalto Apportion MS24 6,815,326

, - I - --

Ijncoln-Woodstock Cooperative
2016-2017

Budget (MS22 & 24) I 7,726,171
H 910,845;

:~-‘-: : ~ - -~:•



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

~ ,‘:

;~.,‘ I~

I,
•, III~

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Lisbon Regional

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

October 16, 2016

4,343,678

2,146,848

Local rax
Assessment

1,623,756
523,092

2,146,848

Lisbon
j~yman

402,526
1,794,304
2196,830

Less State Aid
1,890,557

306,273
2,196,830

Apportioned
3,514,313

829365
4,343,678

Date

A4J

Prepared by:
Busf’ness Analyst

Reviewed by:~ Qq~2~4’-~~ ~
Na & Title

Diré~tor, Div fPro~m~~port
NH De. - rtment f Ed cation

/2
DireGtor, ‘I ivision of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

Date

Date

1o19
Dte



* ~
-J

- cr
F-

- C
F-

~Bure ~r D~t~ M~n~e1nGnt
~NHO~Jt ofEI - -

2016-2017
3u’dget (MS22 &24)
es&Local Rèv’& Cr ~MS24)

~ ota) to Apportion (MS24)

‘FY2017 Cooperative Apport~x~ment

6,022,57.0
- 1.678.892

4~343,678 -

0
4,343,67B

.ess Town Specil5à MS24 Rev
~ ~urr. Expenses to Apportion

~ —1-~tateAid - Total -

Retained Taxi Grant State Aid
.isbon 258,549 1,632,008 1,890,557 —

.yman 143,977 162296 306,273 ADM corrected. See Determination report
402,526 1,794304 2,196,830 ~ADM web report was not rerun

. after 9/10/14

ADM - 12-13 ADM - 13-14

As Reported AsRe ed~.8-1~eported 3YearADM Total

: 3/18/2014L 1111/2014 3/15f2016~ Total %ADM
.isbon : 2&0.26~ 242.90 245.62~ 748.78 0.849236~
.yman 42.82j 4L50. 48.61j 132.93 0.150764!
Total__________________ 303.08! 284.40’ 294.23~ 881.71 1.000000~

~ ~---‘ . ---~~— ----

~ 2012 — 2013 2014 ‘3YearEqual TotaL% Combined80%on -—

~ - Equal Val —~ Equal Val - EqualVal Val. Tota~_~ EqualVal :ADM2O % EquaVal
~.isbon 112,692,250; 111723,361 114,005,144: 338,420,755: 0.648374 0.809064
~.yman 60,833,737~. 60~159,345 62,539,229. 183,532,311 0.351626 0.190936

173,525,987: 171,882,706 176,544373 521,953,066 1.000000, 1.000000 —

~ Current Expenditures Less_MS22 Total Less FinaL Local Tax - -_____________

~ -__________ Rate : Town Specific Apportioned State Aid Asse~smenL, —‘ - —

?.isbon -- ~Q.809064: - ~35i4313 -3514,313. 1,890,557 1,623,756~
~.yman - 0.190936 829,365~ - 829,365~ 306273 523,092~ - - ‘,‘~-

~ Total 1.000000 4,343,878i - 4,343,678! 2,196,830: 2,146r8481

~ ~repare.d by 10/16/2016~rrnni7~ ~-. Final State Aid & Local Assessment - —~ -

~ teviewed by /4))/ ~ç//~ ~9A~LJ Should match Total to Apportion MS24 [ 4343,678

Page 1



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI 7 Cooperative District ApportIonment
271-3876

Mascenic Regional

October 12, 2016

Amount to Apportion (MS-24) 13,331294
Less:

State Education Tax 1,073,259
Equitable Education Grants 5,492,643

6,565,902
To be raised from local taxes 6,765,392

Apportionment of Local Taxes: Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Greenville 3303,246 2,354,012 949,234
New lpswich 10,028,048 4,211,890 5,816,158

~ 13,331,294 6,565,902 6,765,392

/6 —i2-i~
Date

Prepared by: ~~
Busj~i4ss Analyst

Reviewed by: ~~c~220~ s~i~
Name & Title•

Director, Divi~~ of7rogram Support
NH Department of~ducation

Director, Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

Date

%2//~//4
Date

162 13/~
Date



Bureau of Data Management
NH Dept olEd

FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment

Total

Current Expenditures Capital Expenditures Less MS22 Total Less Final Local Tax

Masceriic Re~Icrnal ‘~~j~urrent Expenses 75% on ADM 25% on Eq. Val
2016-2017 ~ Capital Expenses 50% on ADM - 50% on Eq.Val

Bud9~L(MS22&24)_- L18~~ - -I__

Less Local Rev&Cr (MS24) 5236 822~ - Cap~taI Expenses — -

Total to Apportion (MS24) - -— 13331,294~ Capital Exp - 2,394 J76 ~— MS22 -PrincLple+_ln(eres(±Capilal_R~ry_
~ - Less Building Aid ~797O13 F

Less Net Capital - - - 823925 - Less Other Financing So 773838 ~ -~

xes 12,507369 Net Capftal 823,9~5_
Less Town Specific MS24 Rev - -- 0 -~ -~ •. -

Curr. Expenses to Apportion 12,507,369

State Aid EE EE Total
, Retained Tax Grant State Aid

Gi~eenviHe INi 235,432 ‘..~ 2,118,580 2,354,012
New lpswiãh s-~ 837,827 N 3,374,063 4,211,890
Total 1,073,259 5492,643 6,565,902

-~- ADM-14-15 -__ -__

As Reported 2014 Combined % Combined %
311512016 ADM % . Equal Va) Equal Val % for Cuirent Exp~.1or Capita) E~r~

Greenville : \! 27299~ 0.257637. ~~_102,716,831 0.220508~ 0.248355! 0.2390725!
Newlpswich \~ 786.60~ 0.742363! ~ 363,102,772. 0.779492! . 0.751~5 0.7609275 -____

1,059.591 1000O00~ 465,819,603 1.0000001 1.000000 1.0000000

—~ Rale —~ Rate [~ Town Specific Apportioned — State Aid Assessment
Greenville 0.2483551 3,106268~ 0.23907251 — t96,978 - - 3,303246 2,354,012! 949.234
Newlpswicb - 0.751~5I 9,4O1,101~ 0.760~275t 626.947 - 10,028,048. 4,211,890 5,816,158

Total 1 000000’ 12 507 369 1 000000 823 925 - 13,331 2941 6 565 902 6 765 392

Preparedby: 1D/12J20i6~ml~~; -____ - - -

Reviewedby ~ sL~;z-. - ~FinalStateAid&LQ~aLAss~smeflt~ - -,

1 - - - -: -- = - ~ShouldthatchTØtaHo~ApportiønM324 - •- - 13,331,294



fl I S.# .~#S_~IJI U I 5._I I S_S I L_S.J US.IIS.15JL1 I I

NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI 7 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Mascoma Valley

October 4, 2016

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Adjustment per RSA 195:14 lii (b)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

2,480,818
3,975,611
6,456,429

24,346,399
1,959

17,891,929

Canaan
Dorchester
Enfield
Grafton
Orange

Appo rtio ned
91937,543

747,727
9,986,309
2,841,931

- 832,889
24,346,399

Less State Aid
2,960,234

376,708
1,940,070

889,255
290,162

6,456,429

RSA 195:14 Local Tax
Ill (b) Assessment

1,959 6,979268
- 371,019
- 8046,239
- 1,952,676
- 542,727

1959 17,891,929

B6iness Anal at

Name & Title

Date

/~Ii6
Date

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

Prepared by:

Reviewed by:

Support
NH Dep rtme of Education

Director, Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

/o,’~h
Date

/0?
Date



ADM - 14-15 As Reported
L.3I~I2o1~.

~ 480.84
‘~ 36.18.

L 48320!
1 137.51

_______ 4030

FY2016
Adeq. Aid

Adjustment~
RSA 195:14

Ill (b)
1,959

~1

L

Less Final I Local Tax
State Aid 1- Assessment

2,960,234 6979,268
376,708 371,019

..1~94P070j .~. 8,046,2391
889,255 1,952,676
29o,162r 542,727

Bureau of Data Management
NH Dept of Ed

FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment

Mascoma Valley Current Expenses 100% on ADM— - 2016-2017 -I — I -- -

Budgçt(MS22&24) - —~ 26 695 874N
Less Local Rev & Cr (MS24> 2,349~ I
Total to Apportion (MS24) 24,346,399’~ .

- - r -~ I
Less Town Specific M524 Rev - oj - I
Curr. Expenses to Apportion 4,346,399~ . .1 .~ -

State Aid I - - EE EE Total

..... .j . ~JRetained Tax1 Grant StateAid L

Canaan ‘~ 788,268 h~2,171~66 2,960,234~
Dorchester .... I N 294,192 376,708 [
~~ld ~24~17 697,253 ~
Graffon ~ 3O1,138~’\.~ 588,117! 889,255J
Orange 66,079 •. 224,083 . 290,162
• Jotal _.. 6~456.429j

Canaan
Dorchester
Enfield
Gralton
Orange
Total

2,480,818 I\ 3975,611

ADM%
0.4o8173J —- —I-
0.030712.

- 0.410176t
0.116729
0M3421 Or

.‘~ 117&03 1.0000

Current Expenditures Less MS-24
-~ R~•• j - ITownSpecific
Canaan 0.408173 9,937,543[ -

Dorchester •_ 0~O30712, •7~7,7~ • •• -

Enf~_ o.410176r 9,986,3P9I -

G~flOfl . 0.116729 2,841,931 I
Orange 1 0.034210 832,889[ -

Total 1.000000 24,346,399~ -

Prepared Ly 10/4/20161rm1 ~••~-!- -.

Reviewed by Q) ( ~‘) (j, ~

Total
Apportioned

99375431

747,727
~986,3O9
2,841,931.

832,8891
959~... 6,456,429~ • 17,891,929J

Final State Aid & Local Assessment
-- Should match Total to Apportion MS24 24,348,358

Page 1 of 1



Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less;

Boscawer,
Loudon
Penacook
Salisbury
Webster

3,175,552
10,235,816
13,411,368

Date

/o/i~3/) 6
Date

Date

(o (2/s,
ate

•1

I,.’

• ••

NI-f Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2017 Cooperative D~strict Apportionment
271 -3876

Merrimack Valley

I •, •

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

Octpber 12, 2016

35~1 77,475

21,786,107

Local Tax
Assessment

3,443,795
6,917,500
6,962,221
I .900,818
2,541,773

21,766,107

Apportioned
6,643,873

10,670,188
11,510,321
2,866,595

— 3,460,498
35,177,475

Less State Aid
3,200,078
3,752,688
4,548,100

965,777
944,725

13,411,368.

Prepared by; ?~
Busines Analy

Reviewed by; Sqj2t2~ ~CI22/2/~-D
Name & Title

Director, Di is~n of P.gram upport
NH Depart nt of . a ucation

AT~
Direct. r, Dlvi ‘on of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration



~mackValIey~~ 2016-2017 ______ ~eraling 100% on ADM, Capital lOO%onEqualizedV~ua1ion ____

Du~get(MS22&24) -~ H 39539,4471N ____ _____ ________

Loss Local Rev&Cr (MS24) i~3619~~ Capital ~penses - ___

Total to Apportion (MS24) .. 35,177,475 Capital Equip I 951 ,907j\~ _____ _____

__ __ Less B~g Aid ~ __~1.
Less Net Capit~ ____ ~ 934,203:N ~C~p Proj - -~

Current Expenses-____ - 34243~27~ Net Capital____ 93’~2O3 ____ ____ ____

Less Town Specific MS24 Rev 3,562 ____ FY2016
Curr.Expeñses to APPOr(bn~

State Aid ____ iEE~T LE Total RSA 195:14 ___

____ ____ RetainedTax~ Grant StateA[d lI~(b) _________ ____ ____

Boscaweri I \ 539,855~ ~200,Q78; _____ Additional_revenue received by town of
Loudon _____ 1,200,525 \. 2~552, 163 3,752,688 _____ Loudon and Penacook which is _____

Penaoook “i 731101 “~ 3,816,999 4,548,100 part of Unreserved Fund Balance _____

Salisbury “~ 282,563 “~ 683 214 965 777 _____ ____
- _~--~- -~- .-.~--~--___

Webster ‘~ 421,516 ‘~ 523,209 944,725 —- ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____

Total~ ____ 3,175,552 10235r816j__ 13,411 ____~i.__~ ____ _____

L~DM -14-1~AsRepo~ted~. ___ 2014 - I -~

311512016 ADM% EqualVal Equal Val%
Boscawen -~ ____ “~ .492.42~ 0.189534J~235,471,8o5i 0.163706F
Loudon —____ “~ 784.021 0.301774 “~519,132,512- 0.360912. ________ -____ ____

Penacook ____ N 854.83~ 0329029. \‘375~532,023j 0.261078 ____ ____ ____ _ __________

Salisbury ____ “S. 211 36~~5~ri~if369 0 086146 __________ I— ____ --

Webster - ‘~ 25541: 0O9&309T~i~~jj 612 01281581
Total ~‘~259Q~L 1000000i\l 438~389r321 ____ioooooaI~j~ _________

_________ Curent Expenditures ______________________ ~Les MS24 Total Less Final Locai Tax

os~ __ Town _ ______

Loudon O.3O1774O~ 10,334,804~ ______ . 1,ThI 1G,670~188{ 3,762688J 6~917.500
29~L ll,268,2Q2L~1O7~O 243~9bO 1,781 - 11510,321~ 4,~46~I0b~ 6,~62,221

0.0813540~ä~,1T~1 0.086i4600ö~a __________ 2,866,595 96S,7771 1,9~081~
0.0983090, 31366,77~j 0.12815800! 119,726i - 3,486~498 ~725. 2,541,773

______ t00~00o0L 34,24~334I t00000000t . 934~20~ ‘N 3,5&2 35~117.475 1-3,411 368t 21 ,766~1 07

Bureau ol Data Managei-nent
NH Dept of Ed

FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment

Capital Expenditures

0i63~600j15~9~
0.36091200r 337,165

Periacook
Sa1isb~y_
Webster -

Total --

Preparod:by
Reviewed by - — -

H
D
-1
D
F

—U

&

~-....--

Final State Aid-& Local Asses~ment
~35,t77,475 - - -- -

Pagelofi - -



FitzwiII lam
Gilsum
Richmond
Roxbury
Swanzey
Troy

5,172,482
1,362,315
2,446,356

442,697
15,706,355
4,453, Qp_~_

29,583,210

2,451,625
9336,455

576
11,788,656

Less State Aid
1,228,564

618,417
1059,214

118,441
6,516,480
2246,964

11,788,080

C NH Department of Educatio(
Bureau of Data Management

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Monadnock Regional

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants
Adjustment per RSA 195:14 III (b)

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

Apportioned

October 16, 2016

29,583,210

17,794,554

RSA 195:14 Local Ta~
Ill (b) Assessment ~‘

— 3,943,918 ~
-

- 1,387,142 ,‘

- 324,256 ~
1,781 9,18~ 1

(1,205) 2,207,246
578 17,7945~4

Date
Prepared by: __________________________________

Bu~iness Analyst

Reviewed by: ~2cLQQ~p~~
e & Ti te.

Director, Divi~1on of ro ram upport
NH Department oYEd cation

Directo ~‘ Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

/o//~/j~
Dafe

/oh,~
Date

(~~S ~

Date

,~

• •~•.



Monadnock Re~ioriaI CurrónfExpenses 75% on ADM -25% on Eq Vat [
~ 201 6.~2O17 Capital Expenses 100% on Eq. ~I• :
~udget (t~~iS22& 24) [ 33,274,801
Less Local Rev & Gr(MS24) -3,691, 591 G~p~tai Expenses
Total to Apporhon (MS24) 29,583,210 -___________ Capital P6ject~ 1,150000

~ Prlnc.+ mt. -

LessNetCapital ~(519,299) 630,701
Current Expenses 29,063911 ~Less Cap. Res - -

Less Town Spedfic MS24 Rev 0 Net Capital 519,299:

Curr. Expenses to Apportion 29,063,911~

State Aid Total
Retained Tax Grant Adequacy Aid -

Fitzwiiliam _________ 566562 662,002 1228,564 _______ —~_____ _______ _______

Gilsum ____ ______ 135,605 482,812 618,417 _____ _____ ________ _____ ______

Richmond ____________ 216,366 842,848 1,059,214 _____ _______________ _________

Roxbury ______ _____ 59,929 56,512 118441 — -~_____ _______ ________ ______

Swanzey ______ _____ 1,253,707 5262,773 6,516480 _____ ______ _____ _______-~

Troy 219,456 2027508 2,246964 ______ _______ _______ ________ _________

Total ____ ____ ______ 2,451625 9336455 11,788,080 ~ -

I ADM-14-151 -~ CurrentExpenditures _____

_____ _____ _____ As Reported 2014 _______ Rate ______ ______

_____________ 311512016 ADM % Equal Val Equal Vai % 7 5125% ________ ________ ______

Fitzwilliam _____________ 251.52 0.14926294 270,961,6871 0.2464729~ 0.17356541 5044,489 _______

Gilsum ______ 72.90 0.043262041 59,208,0861 0.0538570~0.0459108I 1334,3471
Richmond ____ ______ 137.34~ 0.08150355~ 94,5T4850~ 0.0860274 0.08263451 2,4016821 ____

Roxbury _____ ______ 20.O0i0.0i1668871 25,979677~ 0,0236317 0.0148096~ 43Q425~,
Swanzey _____ ____ ____ 914.891__0.54293565~ 546,690260 0.4972821 0.5315223.15,448117: ____

Troy ___________ 288.431 0.17116695 101,942157 0.0927289 0.1515574 4,404851: ______

Total . 1685.08 : 1,00000000 1,099356,717 1.00000001 1.0000000 29,063,911

Page 1 o12
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~aq~ne FY2~7 C~opthftve Apportionrneiil
NHp1~~ - - ~~--~~-- --

~- - -~“1~~~:-~ . FY-2O16-->)~j Troy waSoveT paid in-FYi&~

. : : 16 Adequac3j soxeduced FYlTadequacy credit
- :Adjusiflient

- Capit-a[Expenditures LessMS24 Tot~1 RSAISS:14L FY17 Loc Tax
Rate I Town Spec~fl0 Apportioned III (b) Adequacy Assessment

F~tzwi1liam 02464729 127~99~ -‘ 5,17248~ - 1,228,5B4 3~943~1~
~1~fm~ i 0.051~57Q 2196d -- - 1;362~f~ -~ i 618~41~ 749~
Richmond 0 O8~0274 44,674 - 2,446356 - 059,21~ 1 3~7,14
Roxbury OO2363i~ 12,272 442 ,69~ - 118A41i 324,25~
Swanzey 0.4972821 258,23~ - 15,7O6,35~ 1,781 6,516~-48d 9,18a1094
Troy ~ - 4,453,00~ (1,205 2,246,96~ 2,207,24~

Total i.ooooood - 519,29~ 0 29583,21d. 57~ 11,788,080 17,794,554

Prepared by i0f1612O16~~~~ FY16 & FY17 Adequacy & Loca’ Assessment
Reviewed by ~ ≤~d~— Should match Total to Apportion MS24 I 29,583,210

Page 2 of 2
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~‘usiness Analyst

Nan & Title

NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Newfound Area

October 28, 2016
ISV

IS 5!,

S 5’.’,
•,S •S~ ~S5~S5S’

S S~~S’5
~, ~

555 ,‘.)i

55 S

Amount to Apportion (MS-24) 18,687,269
Less:

State Education Tax 3,944,768
Equitable Education Grants 3,466,648

7,411,416
To be raised from local taxes 11,275,853

Apportionment of Local Taxes: Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Alexandria 3,595,066 1,259,666 2,335,400
Bridgewater 1,651,823 825,431 8~6,392
Bristol 5,828,414 1,927.855 3,899,989
Danbury 2,214982 990,446 1,224,536
Groton 825,956 427,054 398,902
Hebron 655,780 588,674. 67,106
New Hampton 3,915,248 1,392,290 2,522,958

18,687,269 7,411,416 11,275,283

Prepared by:

Reviewed by:

io]~/i t
bate

S~bS~7I~

Director, Dision • ~“b~’am Support
NH Depa rnent ~f Education

/
‘/

Direct~r ‘i~Tsion of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

Date

/~/~//~~ :~

~: ~:
~

S~iS5 5~ 55

‘S ‘II, .5 S

Date

Date
/

‘5
55,,

5 s1’q5s ‘‘.~‘;‘ :
~‘~::: ~



8ureeu or Data Management FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment
NI-I DeplorEd

Groton
!!~~
NewHampton I~ -

Total - I.

5Q~14~ Q.04402l~ 51
--‘, 39.55~ 0.034723~ 44
~ 2~Z.51~ 0.-2Ct8525J 244
~ 1,13900 100O0Q0~ 1,092~0D

O.0467033~ -____

0.040293Q~
- 0.2234432~

1.0000000

- :-~ - - ~ - -

Newfáund Area I N Current Expendiutures_100% on ADM --

2016-2017 ________ Transportation on ADM Transported -

Bud~et(MS-22&24) ~ 22912,759 ____- ___ __ -~

Less Local Rev&CrjMS-24) ~“ 4,225,490: -~ -. - —~ E
Total toApportion(MS-24) ~ 18,j,269~_ - - ____

Less Town Specific MS-24 Rev 0
Less Transportation “~ I 239,143
Curc. Expenses~ _____ -

StateAid Total ____

______ Retained Tax Grani State Aid ______

Alexandria _____ ____ “a 387,665 : ~—‘ 872,001 1,259,666
Bridgewater _______ 825,431 ~-‘ - 825,431
Bristol ~ 1,022,993 : ~ 904,862 1,927,855
Danbury ____‘~ 268,006 722,440 990,446 _____ _____ ____ ____

Groton ______ ‘~ 230,250 ~ 196,804 427,054 _____

Hebron “-~ 588,674 ~-~‘ - _____ 588,674 ______ _____

New Hampton : ~‘ 621,749 770,541 1392,290 — -

Total ______ 3,944,768 3,46-6,648 7,411,416 ______ ______

____ ——_____ -. ~—---- H---- -----—-- ----~—÷ - ——--— -- -

______ ___ADM-14-15 - — p--—-- -- ~-~-—-- - -~-~--- -—___ ___-- ______ —- -_AsReported -- - 2015-2016 ADM -- ___— ___ -

____ ______ _______ ]15I2016_{}~DM % Transported : Transp% ______—_____ _____ —-______

Alexandria -~ _________ ~ 21772~ 0.191150j 229:~ Ci20~70i’\~ ______ ______

Bridgewater - 10O57~ - 0088297 —~ 98 O0897436j _____ _____ : ______ - _______

Bristol _____ ~ 358.771 0.314987 293: 0.2683150l -______ ____ -_____ ____ ______

Danbury _____________ ‘~ 134,74[O.118297i ______ 133~ 0.1217949~ -~____ _____ ____ ______ -



Bureau of Data Management FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment
NH Dept olEd

— -- ~—S____ FY2016____
_____ ____ Adequacy

______ ____ _____ Adjustment N —

Current Expenditures Transportation Expenditures Less MS-24 Total RSA_195:14 FY17 LocalTax
Rate Rate Town Specific Apportioned III (5) Adequacy Assessment

Alexandna 0.191150 3335,209 0.209707Q 259,857 - 3,595066 - 1,259,66~ 2,335,40(
Bridgewater 0.088297 1540,618 0,0897436 111,205 - 1,651823 - 825431 826,39~
Bristol 0.314987 5r495j93~ 0,2683150 332,481 - 5,828,414 570 1,927,855 3,89998t
Danbury 01182 2,04,06’ O.1?794~ 150,921 - 2214,982 - 990,446 ‘L224,53(
Grolori 0.044021 768084 0.0467033 57872 825,956 - 427,054 398.90~
Hebron 0.034723 605851 0.0402930 49929 - 855,780 - 588,674 67,10(
New Hampton 0.20852~ 3,638,370 0.2234432 276,878 - 3,915,24~ - 1392290 2,522,951
Total 1.000000 17448,126 1.0000000 1,239,143 0 18,687269 570 7411416 11275,28~

Preparedby 1012612016r / -- -

Reviewed by ____- —— - Final State Aid& Local Assessment - - - 18,687,269
Should match Total to Apportion MS-24 S

—I-- -
0

— -

- - -

-

-- - ,~.- ~:Z~-- -

‘-~~-j -~ ---

— Page 2ot2 - ~- -
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NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY20 17 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

REVISED

Oyster River Coop

October 12 2016

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

Apportioned
19,863,612
11,419,658

________ 6,114,274
371397,544

3,754,492
4,706,803
8,461,295

Less State Aid
3,571,199
3,316,699
1,573,397
8,461,295

28,936,249

Local Tax
Assessment

16,292)413
8,102,959
4,540,877

28,936,248
I I)

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

37,397,544

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

Durham
Lee
Madbury -

Prepared by:

Reviewed by:

8usine~~’Analyst

~22A~~~
Name & Title

Dire ,D~ ion of1~~mupport
NH epa entof1€ducation

jo-/i. 14
Date

--

Date

Date

/0

DateDirector, J~ivision of Municipal SeMces
NH Department of Revenue Administration



Bureau of Data Managemeiir
~HOopIof-Ed

FY2017 Cooperative Apportionmeiit

: 2Oi6~2O17
Budq~t(MS—22&24) 44,965,17~N~
Less Local Rev & Cr (MS-24) 7,5&7,628~
To(al to Apportion (MS-24) 37, 397

Less Tøwri Speciflc MS-24 Re~
Cucr. ExpeAses to Apportion

State Aid

0~
•37,397,544N~

Du rh am
Lee

EE EE

Total

2,225,486
Retained Tax~ Grant State Aid

Total

1,021,206
Madbury : 507,800 1,065,597

1,345,713
2,295,493

3,571,199

3,754,492 4,706,803

3,316,699
1,573,397
8.461.295

Durham

~,
~I

: As Reported
311512016 ADM %

~‘~II~trr~
V U~L.L~

ADM - 14-15

:‘C~iffá~t E~~i~EqVáL~

Total 1,962.33 1.000000 1,625,699,586’ 1.000000 1.0000000
.- -- -______ ~ N -- - - -

, - Current Expenditures Less M S-24 Total Less Final Loc~l Tax —-

Rate Town. Specific Apportioned State Aid Assessment ;

Durham 0.53H475 19,863612 — 0 19,883612~ 3,571,199 16,292,413
Lee 0.3053585 11,419,658 0 11,419,658 3,316,699 8,102,959
Madbury 0.1634940 6,114,274 0 6,1141274. 1,573,397 4,540,877
Total 1,0000000 37,397544 0 37,397,544~ 8,461,296 28936,249

Prepared by : 10/12/2016

~ - Final State Aid & Local Assessment 37,397,544
~ Should match Tota’ to Apportion MS~24

927.61

2014

665.61
0.472708
0.339194

Combined %

Lee 441,415175:0.271523, ~
Madbury 369.11 0.188098 225,793,025! 0,138890i, 0.1634940

Equal Val Equal Val % for Current Exp
958,491,3861 0.589587~ 0.5311475:

Page 1



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

E~Y2O17 Cooperative DistrI~t Apportionment
271 -3876 October5,’2016

Pemi-Baker Regional

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

SI!

S’S

S S

5S5

5’’S

Ashland
Campton
Holderness
Plymouth
Rumney
Thornton
Wentwo rth

1,892,038
2,459,909
4,351,947

Less State Aid
405,349
773,250
633,748

1,364,804
466,525
496,970
211,301

4,351,947

Apportioned
1,207,571
2,184,402
2,645,340
2862,660
1,032,401
1,657,929

445,568
12,035,871

12,035,871

7,683,924’

Local Tax
Assessment

802,222
1,411,152
2,011,592
1,497,856

565,876
1 ,160,959~

234,267 S

7,683,924’

/ô -~5-- 4;
Date

Prepared by: ~ ~22~
Busi~ss Analyst

Reviewed by__________________
,‘~N~me & Titi

Director, ‘D~s ion o~’P~’ogram Support
NH Deparf’ment o~YEducation

/a~~

S /O,16/ic,

D~te

/c/~%e
Date

/O/?/~
D ateDirector, Division of Municipal Services

NH Department of Revenue Administration



Page 2 of 2
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-Bureau~Data Management
NUDeptofEd

FY2017 Cooperative Appothonrnenl

-2012 20i3 2Qi4-~ 3 Year Equal- . - Total % onADMand
- ~ ~Thbi~i50%

Equal Va~ ~ Egu~l VaF Eqttal Vat- [ VaL Total Equ~ai Val 50 % Equ~Va
~shland ~‘\ 2324I6,2b~ ‘~~ 0:09804~ O,1QO33~-
Campton ‘~ 364;823,92d ~ 383,954,541\i 385,379~421,134,15800l 0.158~9( 0:1B1491~
Holdemess -1 \~ 7404~4,74~~~ 2,222;586r76i 0:31 099 0,21978~
Plymouth ‘~ 402,28Q,1O~ ~~ 1;242,324,O~ 0.17383 0~237844
R~JnihGy \s 171,377,3011 \ 179,720;079\162~528;39~ 513~625,77: 0.07186 Q.08577~j
Thornton - ‘~i 342,476,48~ ~3871374~372N-335,946,09~ 1,065,796,951 - 0.14913 0.13774~
Weniwoith %J 90,465,81~ \~ 87,~76~67~\ 89,808,8511 267,551,341 0.o3~i4~ 0~037Q2~

Total 2,344,254~57~ 2,410,26~,18~2,392,217,23~ 7,146,732,00~ i.00000q 1.000000

Current Expenditures Less MS22 Tota’ Less Final Local Tax
1~sj Rate Town Specit~j Apportioned State Aid Assessment

Ashland 0.1O0331~ 1,207,571 — q 1,207,571 405,349 — 802,222
Campton 0.181491 2,184,402 Q 2,184,40~ 773,25d 1,411,152 --

Holderness 0.2197O~ 2,645,34Q c~ 2,S45,34c~ 633,748 2011,592
Plymouth 0.237844 2862,680 ~ 2,862,660 1,364,80-4 1,497,85~
Rumney 0 085777 1 032 401 - 1 032 401~ - 466 525 565,876
Thornton -- 0.137749 1657,929 0 1,657,92~ 496,97c1 1160,959
Wentworlh 0.037020 445,568 - Q 445,56~ 211,301 234,267
._TotaI 1.00000O~ 12035,871’ o\ 12,035,871 - 4,351,947 7683,924

Prepared by 10/5J201~ rrnV~7
Reviewed by~ — Final State Aid & Local Assessment 12 035,871

~ - Should match Total to Apportion MS24



4’’

~ J~’;~ V\’h

~ ~,:, ~,

NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI 7 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Proffle Regional

October16 2016

P~mount to Apportion (MS-24) 5,474,837
Less:

State Education Tax 745,991
Equitable Education Grants 609,643

1,355,634
To be raised from local taxes 4,119,203

Apportionment of Local Taxes: Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Bethlehem 3,178,742 877,132 2,301,610,
Easton 270,482 64,989 205,493
Franconia 1,175,578 285,751 889,827
Sugar Hill 850,035 127,762 - 722,273

5,474,837 1,355,634 4,1194203

IO-/~ .—I~
Date

Prepared by: —

Busi ess Analyst

Reviewed by: ~3c~j~p 7~&(F2M/3 STS~
Name & Title

bfrector. Divisiop’6f P~%gra Support
NH Depa ent of Eql’ucation

A~ ‘z~-X~
Director, F” ision of Mi.rnicipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

/0/ ‘~li 6
Date

/6á6~%6
Date

‘4

~ ~:‘~

I I’

1° 79~’~
ate
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Bureau of Data M~~agerne~I — FY20 17 Cooper~ähve Apportionment

. - Profile Re~ió~aI \i ‘Op~ritin~Expehsès 80% bn ADM an&~Q% oh Ec~ V~l
~ 2016-2011 - ~

ludgèt(MS22-&24) 6,531 ,071[ - .. ~Capital E~penses
ess Loca~.Rev&Cr(MS24) i~056,234~ Rririclpal+interest 950,981

~ ~ to Apportion (M$24)- ~54474,837~ ~ Capita[ Expenses

. Less Bldg Aid 369,536
‘.ess Net ~apitat 581,445 \J - -

~ ~urrént Expenses - 4,893,392 ~ Net Capital 5~1 ,445
.ess Town Specific MS24 Rev- 0 . -

~urr. Expenses to Apportion 4,893,392 ~________ -

;tateAid ~ \~EE Total --.___

Retained Taxi Grant. - State Aid
3eth[ehem ~‘ 267,489 : ~ 609,643 877,132
Easton . “ 64,989 - 64,989
ranconia ~ 285751 - 285,751

~ugar Hilt ‘~ 127,762 - 127,762
Totat 745,991 609,643 1355,634

~ .- ADM-1445_. .~..____ .

: As Reported Total 2014 Combined %
311512016 . % ADM Equal Val Equal Val % for Current Exp

3ethlehern “ 16930 — 0 683488 \ 233,390 951 - 0 322464 0 611283’
..afayette N 78 40~ 0 316512 ~490 383 630 0 677536 0 388717’ I --________

Tota : . \~ 247.70~ 1.000000[ 723,774,581~ 1.0000OO~ 10000O~ —

Current Expenditures ~. Less MS22 - Total -~ Less Final Local Tax
~ Rate Rate Town Specific Apportioned State Aid Assessment,

3ethlehern - 0.611283 2,991,24~7”~ - 0.322464~187,495 - N 3,178,742T’\;877,132. 2r301,610
0.388717 1,902,145kg 0677536 \ 393,950 - ‘~ 2,296,095!See Section lii

Total 1.000000 4,893392! l.000000~ 681,445 - 5,474,837~
~.1
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NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI 7 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Sanborn Regional

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

Kingston
Newton

2,637,137
3,511,930
6,149,067

Less State Aid
3,266,524
2,882,543
6,149,067

Apportioned
14,434,966
12,609,674
27,044,642

October 22, 2016

27,044,842

20,895,575

Local Tax
Assessment

11,168,444
9,727.131

20,895,575

Id Z~-/~
Date

~ 4;//6
‘Date

//2c’%6
Date

(o ~r~’~;
Date

Prepared by;

Reviewed by:
Title

~Support
NH Dsp rtmenØf Education

4€.-
Dire àr, Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration



SanboinRègionaI’~ - - - - ~~ ~
-- - 2016-2017 ~

~~
Bud~etQ~S22 &24) - ~‘1 34,565,851 - Capital Expenses
Les.~ Local Rev & Cr (MS24)_ l\)__7,~2’1,2~j k~ 2,457,515~ + capital cast - -

TotalióAppörliori(tvlS24) ~27;Q44~4~L 616,322: —-____

INetCapilal 1,841,19~1
LessTownSPedficMS24ReVQ~ 35,962
~ (1,841 ~1 9~3) - -

Cury.Eypenses toA_pp~~L 25239,43’l

State Aid Total

_____________ Retained Tax Grant State Aid _____ ________ ______________

~ston ____ “4 1,548,182 ~‘~ij718,342 3,266,524 —_____ __________ ________________ —~

Newton — N’ 1,088,955 “'.i-1,793,588 2,882,543 _________________

Total ______ 2,637,137 3,511,930 e,l49,O61j

AD__4-15 Opera~ng ADMó9 10 ___ ___ -~ Cap~al __________

As Reported _____ As Reported ~j Five Year 14-15 ADM ADM plus _____ ______ _____

- I ~ 311512016 ADf’~1 % 211 IJZOI~r Growth plus Giowth ÷jrowth % ______ ______ _____ ______

~~on ‘\f 62503 0533461~J 90303 7800 74703 0527221 -____ ____

Newton 721.53. (i466539~~ . 773.17 -51,64 669.89i 0.472779. - _____ —

Total N’ 1,546.56 1.000000 ~ 1676,20 -129.64 1,416.92 t000000~ -

___ .erFY11-j~pporhonment ~ ___ ___ ___ —_____ CurrentExpenditures Capital Apportionment Less MSZ2 Total . Less Final foLal t.ocal Tax _____

Rate Rate “H, Town SpecAflc Apportioned State Aid Assessrnen( _____ L —

Ki~~sLon ____ 0.533461 13,454,252: 0.5272211 970,716 - 0 14,434,968~ 3,266,524 H,168,444. _____ ____

Newton 0466539 11 775 179~ 0472779 - 870477 ‘St 35982 N 12 609 674 2 882 543 9727 131 —

~al I 1.000000: “.1 25,239,43V 1.OCNJ000 1,841,193 359821 27,044,642 6,149,067i 20,895,575~ -

P~paredby 1W2t~0~rn~l -- - - -~ . - -- ___

Re~ewedby ~ /~ - Final Slate Aid& Local Assessnieni I 27,(~44,M2 I _____ -

—- chon MS24 —~ —

tnaaer~ent
-pttEd~

FY2OI 7Cooperätive ApporUonnWflt

-Jcc
I—

- 0- - I-

Page 1
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NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Shaker Regional

October 5) 2016

Amount to Apportion (MS-24) 19,789,549.
Less:

State Education Tax 1,919,487
Equitable Education Grants 4,940,798

6,860,285
To be raised from focal taxes 12,929,264

Apportionment of Local Taxes: Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Belmont 15,020,287 5,760,828 9,259,459
Canterbury 4,769~262 1,099,457 3,~69,8O5

19,789,549 6,860,285 12,929,264

- -

by:

Prepared by: ( &z_€-rJ Z~
Bu&fIess Analyst

Reviewed ______ o
Name & Title V

ion ~,~~upport
NH Depa ent a Education

A /-z~z”~~Z
Directo ‘ Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

/~~‘-≤~ -1’e
Date

Date

/
Date

1€,
Date



Bureau of Data Managemeni
NH Dept of Ed

Shaker_Regional _____

______ 2016-2017
Budget ~MS22&24) ___ 22 OO3,~9~
Less Local Rev & Cr (MS24) 2,214,000~
Tota’ to Apportion (MS24) 19,789,549N~

Less Town Specific MS24 Rev -

~: Expenses to Apportion - 19,789,549

State Aid ____ EE EIE
_____ Grant _____

Retained Tax
~c 8,677

550,810 N 548,647
1,919,487 4,940,798

Current Expenses 50% on ADM - 50% on Eq. Val

-— ___________ -. — - - - —- —-I - ~— —-- - —

o - .- - - -
H -

- - —
-- -

— --

- -- —

FY2OI 7 CooperaUve Apportionment

Belmont
Canterbury

zz+zz~zL -

Total

~\ 4,392,151

Total
State Aid
5,760,828
1,099,457
6,860,285

_______ ~i ADM - 14-15 N -- -

. As Reported 2014 Cornbined%1
: 311512016 ADM % Equal Val Equal Vat % for Current Exp

Belmont “~ 1,038990806531 ~~593,550186F 0711471 07590010’
Canterbury \‘ 249.23 0.193469 ‘~ 240,707,3181 0.288529 O.24O9g9O~

Total \‘ 1,288.22 1.000000 ‘~J834,257,504 1.000000 1.0000000

——-- ~ ~
Current Expenditures : Less MS22 Total Less Final Local Tax
Rate : Town Spec~tIc Apportioned - State Aid Assessment ~

~elrnont - 0.7590010 15,020,287 - 15,020,2S7 5,760,828 9,259,459i
Canterbury - 0.2409990 4,769,2.62~ - 4,769~262 1,099,457 3,~69,805[
Total - 1.0000GOO 19,789,549 - - 19,789,549 -- 6,860,285 12,929,264!

Prepared by- 10/512016 rml - ~ - - - - - - - - — — -

Reviewed by [~7~7~ Final State Aid & local Assessment 19,789 549
- - [ - - - —- - - — - Should:match-Total ~o App~rIion MS24 - - -: - -



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

October 4, 2016

Souhegan Cooperative

Amount to Apportion (MS-24) 15,682,034
Less:

State Education Tax 1,596,386
Equitable Education Grants 1 ,746 085 ~1.

3,342,471
To be raised from local taxes 12,339,563

Apportionment of Local Taxes: Local Tax
Apportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Amherst 13,122,859 2,583,976 10,538,883
Mont Vernon 2,559,175 758,495 1,8OO,~80

15,682,034 3,342,471 12,339,563

Prepared by ~
BusineSs Analyst Date

Reviewed byj 090 tO-4~c4~LVRA~ ~ /o/~/)~
Name & Title Date

Director, Div~ion p~ P~gram Support Date -

NH D partment ~f Education

______________ 10
Director, Division of Municipal Services Date
NH Department of Revenue Administration



Less-Local Rev & Cr(MS24) I ,966836 l”J ____- ____ ____ ____ -~ _____

Tota~oAppor~on(MS24~ j15~8ZO34~\! __ -__ __-- -- - __

Less Town Specific MS24 Rev - -___ - - -- - - -

Curr. Expenses to Apportion I 5,682,034 \.~______ ____ ____

____ ___ _______ ___ -~ --I —~ -___

StateAid ____ I EE EE Total ____ _____ ____

________ ____ RetairiedT~~ Grant ~ State Aid ________ ________

Amherst - -. t363,S44~ - 1220,432~~ 2,583,976 -_________ _________ -~

Mont Vernon - 232,842’~4 52~”~758495 ___ .--~ --____ ____-~ ____

Total _____ ____ i596~~ 1746~85I 3 342~471 -

____--____ - ADM 4-15
—- -____ ___- As Reported

0.190904 250411,634~ 0.135479. 0.1631915

Total —.~ 864.15~ 1.000000 1,848~340,589! - 1.000000 1.00000001

o
Current Expenditures Less MS22 Total Less Fin& Local Tax —__________

Rate — :T0Wfl_SpecIfic Apportioned State Aid Assessment j_________________________
Amherst 0.8368085 13,122,859~ - 13,122,859 . 2583,976E 10,538,883
Mont Vernon 0.1631915 2,559,1751 - 2,559,175’ 758,495 1,800,680
Total - 1.0000000 15,682,034 0 15,68Z,034~ 3,342471 12,339,563

Preparedby - T0f412016]rm - -- - - - - - .- -

Reviewed by - - — - Final State Aid & Loca[Assessment - - 15,682,034
- - - - - I - J___________ Should match Total to Apportion MS24 - -: — -

Bureau of Data Management
NH Dept of Ed

Souhegan Cooperative
2016-2017

Budget (MS22 & 24) 17,648,870 X)

FY2017 Co-operative Apportionment

Current_Expenses 50% on_ADM - 50% on Eq. Val ____
- - -- r

Amherst -

Mont Vernon

3(15/2016
~ 699.18~

ADM%
2014

\j 164.97-
0.809096 1 ,597,929,055~(’

Equal Val ,~ Equal Val % for
Combined %

Current Exp
0.8645211 0.8368085~ -

H
C
H
D
I-

-D

Pa~e1



NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Timberlane Regional

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants
Adjustment per RSA 195:14 III (b)

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

6,299,129
10,719,848

-2,500
17,016,477

Less State Aid
3,241764
3,779,437
4,538,932
5,458,844

17,018,977

Atkinson
Danville
Plaistow
Sandown

Prepared by:

Reviewed by:

Apportioned
14,720,838
11,186,239
18,145~418
16,029232
60.081,727

‘A

Oc berl7,2016

60,081,727

43,065,250

RSA 195:14 Local Tax ‘~ ~;.

Ill (b) Assessment
- 11,479,074 ‘:~

- 7,4O6~802.
1,916 13604,570 ‘:,“.~.

(4,416) 10,574,804
(2,500) 43,0~5,250

B -mess Analyst

~ ≤c~s
N. me & Title

hA
‘ro ‘of rogram Support

ent of Education

Date

/4/, 8-//6
Date

Director, Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

Date

/‘~,
Dte

1c5



Durea~o1 Data Mà~e~ñent FY2017Cooperatlve App~rtionment
~

-

Timber n~e Roçpoñal - ~-2O1~_~~11 ~ ~Operating 1~%onADM ~pit~i’t0O% oñ~Equallzéd Vãlüatiàn -

Budget (MS22 & 24) ~-‘ 70 1 ~ — I
Less Local key &-Cr~(MS24) ~ 1-0,1 13,263J - Capital çxpenses - —________

Total to Apporiion (MS24) 60,081,727 C~pital Equip ~‘v 4:311,222 j_
LessBlclgAid ‘N 1,103,811 Ji 7~d~c~2~ kLS~c~~~

Less Net Cap[tal j - 3,2Q7,411 Less Cap. Res. - I
Curre~itExperises j 5S,874,316 Net Capital 3,207,411 -

Less Town -Specific MSZ4 Rev ~ 140,000
Cu.rr~ExpensesioApportion 57014,316

_________ _______ Retained Tax: Grant State Aid ______ ____ _____ __________________

Atkinson ________ .‘~ 2,047,461 N 1,194,303 3,241,764 _________ ____ __________ ______

Danville_— ______ ~ 828,675 “-‘.2,950,762 3,779,437 . .

Plaistow ____ ~2~117~25 “J2,421,307 4,538,932 _____—- ______ ______________

Sandown ______ ‘-~ 1305368 N 4,153,476 5,458,844 _________ _____________

Total ________ - 6299129 10719,848 17,018,977. ______ ___________ ____________

_____ ADM-1445J _______ ____ ________ _____________ ___ AsReported ______ - 2014 ________ ________ ____________ ______-~ 311512016 ADM % Equal Val EquaiVal% ____________

Atkinson ______ N 891.52: 0240005~ “i 882,373,911: 0,3233500 ___________ __________

DanvUle - N 701.26 O:188785j N 359,708,841 01318169 ________

Plaistow ~ 1,117.31 0.3007901 \‘ 924,034,098: 0.3386165 ________ _________________

Sandown \ 1,004.50 0.270420! ‘q 562,734,346~ 0.2062166 FY2016 : -_______ ______

Total ______ 3,714.59 1.000000 2,728851,196j 1.0000000 ______ Adequacy ______

_____ _____ _____ _______ _______ ________ Adjustnient_____ CulTent_Lxper!ditures Capital Expenditures Less MS24 Total RSA 195:14 FY17 Local Tax

Rate : Rate________ Town Specific__Apportioned Ill (b) ~‘ Adequacy ;, Assessment
Atkinson 0.240005 13683,721 0.3233500 1,037117 - 14,720,8381 Ci, . 3,241,764F11,479,074
Danville 0188785 10763448 01318169 422791 — 11186239’ 0 3779437 7406802
Plaistow 0300790 17149336 03386165 1 086082 90000 18145418’ ‘N 1916 453893213604570
Sandown - 0270420 15417811 02062166 661 421 — 50000 16029232 ‘~ (4416) 5458844 10574804
Total I.000000~ 57,014,316 1.0000000. 3,207,411 140,000 60,081 727: -2,5001 17,018,977 43,065,250

___ ___ -- -- -— -—~ N __ ____ _____

Prepared by l0/17/2016 _____ FY16 & FY17 Adequacy & Local Assessment j 60,081,727
Reviewed by : / 6/i &/í ~ Should match Total to Apportion MS24 ~ ‘N

State Aid Total
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UL I —~(—~IO1b ij; ~d NH ~JJ INI-U bbfr<L) b~ ~ ~5~(b H.I~11

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

Carroll.
Dalton
Jefferson
Lancaster
Whitefield

NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

2,153,743
6,466,713
6,620,456

Local Tax
Assessment

2,330,887
900,162

1,348,018
2,704,067
1,986,817
9,269,951

1t~/c2~ ~
Date

/i/~?~
Date

I

~

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

October 26, 2016

White Mountains Regional

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

17,890,407

9,269,951

Apportioned
3,074,758
1,852,327
2064,520
6,763,191
4,135,611

17,890,407

Less State Aid
743,871
952,165
716,502

4,059,124
2,148,794
8,620,456

/o -Zt-/C
Date

Prepared by; _________________________________
Bu~4f~ess Analyst

Reviewed by: ~O~t2tz~—~ S~
Name & Title

Direc~o~i isioy( of PTh6ram Support
NH DeØa’ e of Education

Director, Di sion of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

11’ z7-/b
Date



eureauo( Dat~Mar~a9ement - EYZOI7
NH D~,t of Ed - - Co~~p’erat*ve Apportionment

_____ ~WhIte Mo~flt~ins Regional - \i ~Cwrent Expenses 60% on ADM-~ 40% on Eq Val _____

:i . - 2016-2017. 1~ ___ ____ ________ ____________ ____ _______

~et(MS22&24).. - IN 21,044,71O~ -

~ss Local Rev &Cr(MS24) N~ 3,154.303~
~ tal to Apportion (MS24) N-~ 17,890,407i
,-___________

~ss Town Specilic~ MS24 Rev ~Si 191051
urn Expens~es .~o Apportion - 17,9G9, 61 2!

—

_________ _____ -. ________ ___________-

tate Aid - Total
RetatnedTax Grant State~Ajd — -

arroll_______ ______~i 743871 - 743,871 _______ ____ _______ _________

allon _____ :~172,791 ‘~.~779,374’ 952,165i ______ ___ ______ ____ ______ ______

~fferson I ~ 271,960 N~444,542~ 716502; L____ - ______~ _______ ________

ancaster : -..‘ 577,290 ‘-1_3,481,834 4,059,124 ____ _____ ______ ____

lhitefield N 387,831 N 1,760,963 2,148,794 ______ _____—.

rotal 2,153,743 6,466,713 8,620,456 : _______

—- ADM-14~15 - --.--- --\~ -~_____ ___

_____ As Reported 2014 Combined %_____ 311512016 AOM % Equal Vat Equa~ Vat % for Current Exp ______ _______

:arroll ____ ;“~ 70.89: 0~629216~320,4O4,i98~.O.3366209 0.172401
~‘alton ~‘i 130.981 0.1162572~ ~ 80,125,249 0.0841807 0.103427 -

~efferson _____ ____ ~“ 123.11~ 0,1092718~\i118962,432: 0.1249835: 0i15556
~ ancaster - ______ _____ 507.51 0.4504633~255,615i91~.0.2685527 - 0377699 - -~

~1hitefield ~ 29415 0,2610861-N176,717866 0.1856622~ 0,230917
~Total 1 ____ 1,126.64 l.0000000~95i,824,936 1.00000001 1.000000

___ ____ ___________ ___- --—-~~ .---- ___-———------ -—--— -- —~- ___—---- —

Z Current Experidilures Less_MS24 Total Less Final Local Tax
Rate ; Town Specific: Apportioned State Aid Assessment

~arroll 0.172401 3,087618i_\j 12,860 3,074,758 743871 2,330,887 ____

)atton 0.103427 1,852327; -- 1852,327 952165 900,162
~efferson 0.115556 2,069,552. \‘ 5,032 2,064520: 716502 1348,018 - :

~ancaster 0.377699 6764,404 ~ 1,213 6,763191 4,059,1242704,067 — - ,

~Vhitefield - 0230917 4135611 - 4135611 2,148794 1986817 — - -

Total 1.000000 17909,512 ‘~ 19,105 17,890,407 8,620,456. 9269,951 -

___ ___ __ __ _____ -__

~ ~repared by 10/26/2016~rml ~) _______ ______

~i ~eviewedby _____ --~ - Final State Aid& Local Assessment L 17,890,407
-~ should match Total to Apportion on MS24

,-.-~

- -.-

- :
cE
I—
0
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NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management

FY 017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Wilton L ndeborough Coop

October25, 2016

•

-

Busi’essAnal st

~iV /
Name & Title

Director, Div ion o Progra Support
NH Depart ent o Ed catio

44
Director Division of Municip~ I Services
NI-I Department of Revenue Administration

11%,

‘1

Amount to Apportion (MS- 4) 11,152,052
Less:

State Education Tax 1,202, 139
Equitable Education rants —. 1,337,372

2,539,511
To be raised from local tax s 8,612,541

Apportionment of Local Ta es: Local Tax
pportioned Less State Aid Assessment

Lyndeborough 3267,449 699,480 2,567,969
Wilton 7,884,603 1,840,031 6~044,572

11,152,052 2,539,511 8,612,541

Prepared by:

Reviewed b

Date

Date

/~~
Date

/~/%-
Date



~I~flLyn~bo~ghCoop - ~
2016-2017 Caphal Items - Elem School town specific over 20 years
~ Eftective-JuIyi,2014 -

~~—H-—~---9--— -p----Less Loca[Rev & Cr (MS24) \~ 1,l29,884~ - - -

Total to-Apportion (MS24) ~J 11,152,052!

LesAri~de 16 town specilrc 331,690 -~ _____ _____ I ____ ——

CurrnntExpensesi - ~ 10,820,3621 - - - - - -

Plus Town Specific Rev _____ ___ -_______ Ar~cleof Agreemerd# 16 ____

Curr. Expenses to Apportion j 10,820,3821 _________ ____- ____ Capital Expenses Year 2 of 20

_______ ______ I ____ ____ ___ ____ ___ibondschedije ____

State Aid _______ __________ Total _____ Principal +

_________ ______ Retained Tax’ Grant State Aid Interest _____ _____ —

Lyndeborou9h_____ ____ V~80,727 \, 318,753 699,480 I — Lyndeborough~ 96,564 ____

Wilton \‘ 821,412 \~ 1,018,619 1,840,031 _____- Wilton 235126 _____

Total _____ 1 202 139 1 337 372 2 539 511 331 690 ____

- __- -~ -_-~---- - ____ _z___z_— —-z-:- __

____ ADM-1~1S - ~ -~ __

AS Reported ____ 2014 ____ Combined %
______ 311512016 ADM ~ : Equa! Val Equal Val ~ for Current_Exp

I~yri~eborough ‘%J 157.54; 0,269391 ~164,370 603 O.3167050293048o: - : -—

Willon ~“ 427.26’ 0~730609 \~354,631,902’ 0.683295 0.7O69520~
Total ____ 584.80 1.000000 519,002,505 1.000000 1.0000000 -

______ Less ______

__ç~rrent_Expenditures 1e16 Town Spec~tic Tot~ Less Final Local Tax
‘~‘ “— —~ -

.&~ppuiuoii~u ~IaTeRIa- ssern~nTT~~
Lyndeborough 0,2930480 3,170,885- 96564 - 3,267,449 - 699,480 2,567,969~
Wifton - 0.7069520 7,649,477 235,126 - 7884603 1,840,031. 6,044,572

Total ~ 1.0000000 10,820,362 331,690 ‘ - 11,152,052 2,539,511 8,612,541 ‘
___- -—-- --v- —- ~--- •- - . --~~ :~N -- —----

Prepared by 10125)2016 rm
Reviewed_by —~ ____ Fin& State Aid &Local Assessment - [j1,152,052 —

— -~ _____—~ - -- Shou Id match Total to Apportion MS24 - \L___Z

Pane I

BreaupfD~ta Management FY2Qi7Coope,attve Apportionment - - -

I
0

- I-



NH Department of Educatlo
Bureau of Data Management

FY2OI 7 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

Win nacunnet Coop

October 6, 2016

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

4,524,436
509,513

5,033,949

21,542,391

16,508,442

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

Hampton
Hampton Falls
North Hampton
Seabrook

Apportioned
9,772,170
1,538,105
3,067,738
7,164.378

21,542,391

Less State Aid
2,264,392

385598
777,852

1,606,107
5,033,949

Local Tax
Assessment

7,507,778
1,152,507
2,289,886
5,558,271

16,508,442

Prepared by:

Reviewed by:

Jo —4
Date

Date

LQ
Date

(D~42 /6
Date

Name & Title

NH Depa ment’

/
Director, I ivision of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration



Bureau of Data Mana~ment
NH0e~(ofEd

FY2QI 7 Cooperative Apportionment

ü~net~~ \ P%óri-ADM--50% ~n-Eq~VáL
-‘ - - 2016-2017 CapitàI-E~penses 1Ob% on Eq.al.

Bud~et(MS22 &24) — J 24;020,213~
Less Local Rev & Cr (MS24) - 2,477,8221 - - 1’ - -

Tot~I to A~por1ion (MS24) ‘~21 ,542,391 Capital Expenses - - —

- Capital lt&ns P& F 2,1 ~3;9l9 sr
Less Net Capital 1-,444,080 Less Bldg-Aid 7l9~839j\J -

CUrrent Expenses -20,098,311 NeFCap’ital 1,444,080i -

Less Town Specific MS24 Rev 78,741
Curr. Expenses to Apportion 20,175,052 —_________

ctateAid~ EE EE Total
— Retained Tax! Grant StateAid
Hampton~ 2 264,392 ~‘1 - 2 264,392
Hampton Falls ~ 87,662 385,598
NorthHamptonl ~x — 716,898 ~ 60954 777,852~.__________
Seabrook I_________ ~ 1,245,210 ~ 360,897 •l1606r’T07J --________

Total \ 4,524436 ‘~ 509,513 5,0339491
---____ -- I -~ I-- .- N

ADM - 14~As Reported~ - 2014 Combined %
! - 311612016 ADM % Equal Val Equal Val % for Current Exp

Harnptoi, ~-- N 55ft32~ 0A84279 \j 3,029658,250 0.423793 — 0.454035 —~

Hampton Falls ‘q 102.30~ 0.090023 \L- 438,130,110 0.061286 0.0756551
NorthHampton N 14758 0129870N1,089649797 0152422 - 0141146i - -

Seabrook - ~ 336.17 0295828 \j2,591,472,751 0,362499: - 0.329164~
Tot& ‘~ 1,136.37 1.000000 7,148,910,908 1.000000 1.000000’ -

Current Expenditures ~, - \ Ca~ital E~enditures~ Less ~4 T~tal L~s Final Local Tax

- Rate - Rate ~1 -~ - Town ecitic ~. Apportioned State Aid Assessment
Hampton 0.4540351 9,160,179~ 0.423793~ - 611,991 - 1 9,772,170 2,264,392 7,507,778
Harripton Falls 0.0756551 1,526,344~ 0,061286 . 8&,502~ 6,~flN 1,538105j_ 385,598: 1,1~507
NorthHarnpton~I0 1411461 2,847628 0152422__— 220,110 - — 3067,738 777,852 2,289,886
Seabrook 0.329164 6,640,9óT 0.362499 -- 523,477 - -- - 7,164,378[ 1,606,107 5,558,271
Total 1.0000001 \j 20,175,052 1,0000001 1,444,080 76,741 N 21,542,3911 5,033,949 16,508,442

Prepared by F~i/6~016r ~ [Final_State Aid & Local Assessment
Reviewed by /O/,’aji ( : - Should match Total to Apportion MS24 21,542,391

S.)

Page 1



I .I~LJ CXJLIJ IC • ,JLJ I L_L) LI~I Li .JL.I\W I_It_J%_J C. I .1. •_JLJ I

Amount to Apportion (MS-24)
Less:

2,714,530
6,531,436

— 9,245,966

Bus~iess Anal st

Name & Title

• ~ •

‘I,

:‘

ii

NH Department of Education
Bureau of Data Management ‘~•

FY2017 Cooperative District Apportionment
271-3876

October 17, 201

Winnisquam Regional

State Education Tax
Equitable Education Grants

To be raised from local taxes

Apportionment of Local Taxes:

Northfield
Sanbornton
Tilton -

22,511,452

13,265,486

Local Tax
Assessment

3,789,330
4,340,282
5,135,874

13,265,486

Apportioned
8,783,158
5,862,725
7,865,569

22,511,452

Less State Aid
4,993,828
1,522443
2,729,695
9,245,966

Date

yd/ &//~

Prepared by:

Reviewd by:

‘II __
j ~.—--—

14
Dlr~ctor, Iivisio •fPr..ram - pport
NH De~ ~rtmen of ~‘ cation

4~ ‘z~’7~%~
Director, Division of Municipal Services
NH Department of Revenue Administration

Date

/
Date

Date - • :



Bumau o~Dâta M~na~ement FY2017 Cooperative Apportionment
~RDe~oiE~d”

,,: ‘~‘ ~ - \j ~ 7o%~oàAPM-~o%obE’q:\7aT~:~’E -~

~- 2Q16~2O17 : - Effective-Julyi2009 - -
- •1- -

Budget (MS22& 24) 27,262,584f’—’ - —

Less Local Rev & Cr(MS24) ~~15’~432L ~
Total to Appor1~on {MS24) 22,~1 1,4521 ~ -

~ ~ .

Less ToWn Speciflc MS24 Rev O~
Curr.ExpensestoA~5portion 22,511,452~ -~ -__—-

State Aid — EE EE Total -~

~__________ Retained Tax Grant State Aid
Northtleld ‘~“~j653,7O4 “N 4340,124 4,993828 -__________ —

Sanbornton “-a 944,852 ‘~‘~‘ 577,591 1,522,443
‘fliton “-~‘1,i15,974 “-~1,613,721 J 2,728.695 —

Total -____ 2,714530 6,531436 9245,966 -~ —~

___ _____ ADM-1415 _____ ___ _____ _____ _____ ____ ______

_____ As Reported 2014 _______ Combined % _________ -

___________ 311512016 ADM % Equal Val Equal Val % for Current Exp’ -_______ . —

Northfield - ‘~ 649.66! 0,4543808 \i 284,304679 0.2403255~ 0.390164 ______

Sanbornton _____ ____ : “‘a 321 ,37~ 0.2247704 \J 406,533410 0.3436467~ 0.26043& ______ _______

Tilton “4 458.74, 0.32084881 ~ 492,160,145 0.4160278! 0.349403: _____ _____
_________________— 1,429.77 1.0000000~ 1,182998,234 1.00000001 1.000000 -~ ~ —, ____

____ Current Expenditures Less_MS24 Total Less Final Local Tax _______ ____

________ Rate _______ Town Speciflc~ Apportioned State Aid Assessment ______ ______

Northfield 10.39 8783,158i - 8,783,158 4993,828 3,789,330; -

Sanbornton ~ 0.260433! 5,862,725~ - _____ ~,862,725 1522,443 4,340,282! ____-. _______-

Tilton 0,349403~ 7,865~569 7,865r569 2,729,695; 5,1358741 _____

Tota~,_ 1.00000 22,511452 ___ 0 -__22,511,452: — 5,966 13,25486L

Prepared by 10117I2016~r ____ __________

Reviewed by ____ ~ //~,,// ____ -~ ‘Final State Aid & Local Assessment _____ 22,511 452
_____ ____ ______________ ____ Should match Total to Apportion MS24 ____ ________
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